Owens Valley Mosquito Abatement Program Order # 2012-0003-DWQ
2012 NPDES Annual Report NPDES# CAG 990004

1.

Annual Report

Executive Summary

Owens Valley Mosquito Abatement Program (OVMAP) complied with the
applicable components of the General NPDES Permit for Biological and Residual
Pesticide Discharges from Vector Control Applications (General Permit). The
OVMAP is a member of the Mosquito & Vector Control Association of
California (MVCAC) NPDES Permit Coalition and the Coalition conducted all
required chemical and physical monitoring. The results of the Coalition’s
monitoring will be included in the Coalition Annual Report that will be sent
separately to the SWRCB and Regional Boards.

The OVMAP made 966 (904 larvicide and 62 adulticide) applications to waters of
the U.S. during the 2012 calendar year. The majority of these applications started
in April and continued through September. The log of these applications can be
found in Attachment B. In this first year of implementation, we planned our
visual monitoring work based on historical patterns of frequency and emergence
during the mosquito season, and to coincide with the concentration of the greatest
number of sites that peak in late summer. Our plans sought to reduce loss of
critical staff time for visual monitoring where long distance travel to emergence
sites would be required and to minimize loss in our ability to prevent emergence
at the greatest number of larval habitat sites. As a result of the determination by
the SWRCB to suspend visual monitoring in July to ensure that we reached as
many larval sites as possible to prevent WNv, no visual monitoring occurred in
2012. The OVMAP continued to follow the guidelines of its Pesticide Application
Plan (PAP).

. Summary of Monitoring Data

The OVMAP planned to perform visual monitoring requirements of the permit
starting in August, as this is the traditional time of the year when our pesticide
applications are at their highest. The SWRCB issued a letter to MVCAC dated
July 13, 2012 that indicated the visual monitoring requirement would no longer be
required of individual Districts.

Per the instructions in the letter, the Coalition will provide information on the
incidence of West Nile Virus and other similar public health threats in the
Coalition’s annual report.

For the reasons stated above, the OVMAP will no longer be collecting visual
monitoring data.

BMP ldentification

BMP’s utilized by the OVMAP are outlined in the OVMAP’s PAP. These
include; emphasis on reducing mosquito breeding habitat through non-chemical
means, training employees to prevent spills and applying appropriate amount of




chemical in each treatment area, calibrate application equipment and use a
biology based assessment for determining treatment thresholds.

. Violation Discussion

No violations of the General Permit by the OVMAP were observed.

Map of Applications
See Attachment A

Log of Applications made to Waters of the U.S.
Attachment B includes monthly reports of all application data on the covered
application areas.

General Information on Applications
Attachment B includes information on dosage, concentration and quantity of each
pesticide used which are derived from the individual pesticide labels.

. Visual Monitoring Data

Visual Monitoring Data has not been submitted to the State Water Board.

BMP, PAP, Monitoring Program Recommendations

No recommendations are being proposed to improve the current BMP’s, PAP, or
monitoring plan. Any changes to the Coalition Monitoring Plan will be
highlighted in the Coalition Monitoring Annual Report.

Pesticide Application Log made to Waters of the U.S.
A representation of the pesticide application log is contained in Attachment B

Updated PAP Components
N/A

Self Monitoring Reports
N/A

Monitoring Reports
The Coalition Monitoring Annual Report will summarize all physical
measurements and chemical monitoring done for 2011 and 2012.



Adulticide NPDES

May 2012

EMP #
WOV14son

Date / Time Source # Material

102ADU49  pyrenone 25-5 (432-1050)

5/18/2012 4:00:00 AM

June 2012

EMP #
COV17ham

Date / Time Source # Material

6/27/2012 5:00:00 AM 102ADU44  Syspend SC (432-763)

EMP #
DOV3ler
Date / Time Source # Material
6/21/2012 10:09:54 AM 102ADU48  pyrenone 25-5 (432-1050)
EMP #
ROV6ler
Date / Time Source#  Material
6/22/2012 102ADUG0  pyrenone 25-5 (432-1050)
6/22/2012 8:58:53 AM 102ADU50 Pyrenone 25_5 (432_1050)
6/26/2012 6:44:28 AM 102ADU23  pyrenone 25-5 (432-1050)

July 2012

Tuesday, February 19, 2013

1/1/2012-12/31/2012

Acres Treated

11.56

Acres Treated

5.70

Acres Treated

57.81

Acres Treated
48.56

66.52

12.83

Amount Applied
10.00

Amount Applied
372.65

Amount Applied
50.00

Amount Applied
42.00

57.54

11.10

Measuring Unit

Ounce

Measuring Unit

Ounce

Measuring Unit

Ounce

Measuring Unit

Ounce
Ounce

Ounce

Latitude
36.617055

Latitude
36.488900

Latitude
36.613808

Latitude
36.616788

36.617181

37.382485

Longitude

-118.055487

Longitude

-117.874296

Longitude

-118.035801

Longitude
-118.073326

-118.073877

-118.418555
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EMP #
COV2man

Date / Time

7/2/2012 1:05:19 PM
7/18/2012 8:03:51 AM

EMP #
DOV3ler

Date / Time
7/31/2012 11:08:06 AM
7/31/2012 7:35:20 AM

EMP #
ROVe6ler

Date / Time

7/20/2012

August 2012

EMP #
COV2man

Date / Time

8/3/2012 7:56:32 AM

8/27/2012 6:42:20 AM
8/29/2012 6:23:56 AM
8/29/2012 4:29:27 AM
8/29/2012 5:54:18 AM

8/30/2012 6:22:33 AM

Source #

102ADU33

102ADU33

Source #

102ADU25

102ADU25

Source #

102ADU26

Source #

102ADU33

102ADU11

102ADU41

102ADU42

102ADU63

102ADU17

Tuesday, February 19, 2013

Material
Suspend SC (432-763)

Suspend SC (432-763)

Material
Pyrenone 25-5 (432-1050)

Pyrenone 25-5 (432-1050)

Material
Pyrenone 25-5 (432-1050)

Material
Suspend SC (432-763)

Pyrenone 25-5 (432-1050)
Pyrenone 25-5 (432-1050)
Pyrenone 25-5 (432-1050)
Pyrenone 25-5 (432-1050)

Pyrenone 25-5 (432-1050)

Acres Treated

1.38

0.69

Acres Treated

19.58

119.45

Acres Treated

10.41

Acres Treated

0.69
31.89
115.32
329.54
130.62

104.72

Amount Applied
90.00

45.00

Amount Applied
16.93

103.32

Amount Applied
9.00

Amount Applied
45.00

27.58
99.75
285.04
112.98

90.58

Measuring Unit

Ounce

Ounce

Measuring Unit

Ounce

Ounce

Measuring Unit

Ounce

Measuring Unit

Ounce
Ounce
Ounce
Ounce
Ounce

Ounce

Latitude
36.992566

36.992566

Latitude
37.329310

37.329310

Latitude
37.332127

Latitude
36.992566

37.168139
36.835032
36.803768
36.840218

37.175085

Longitude

-118.222154

-118.222154

Longitude

-118.385658

-118.385658

Longitude

-118.403213

Longitude

-118.222154
-118.288023
-118.222806
-118.195764
-118.205159

-118.260144

Page 2 of 5



EMP #

DOV3ler
Date / Time Source #
8/10/2012 102ADU48
8/21/2012 7:06:37 AM 102ADU25
8/31/2012 102ADU25
EMP #
WOV14son
Date / Time Source #
8/2/2012 102ADU2
September 2012
EMP #
BOV1lack
Date / Time Source #
9/12/2012 6:05:11 AM 102ADU18
9/12/2012 6:15:54 AM 102ADU13
9/12/2012 3:45:26 AM 102ADU15
9/12/2012 5:47:26 AM 102ADU11
9/18/2012 6:27:57 AM 102ADU12
9/18/2012 6:08:54 AM 102ADU16
9/18/2012 5:40:43 AM 102ADU11
9/18/2012 5:00:08 AM 102ADU15
9/18/2012 3:50:16 AM 102ADU67
9/24/2012 3:15:57 AM 102ADU67

Tuesday, February 19, 2013

Material
Pyrenone 25-5 (432-1050)

Pyrenone 25-5 (432-1050)

Pyrenone 25-5 (432-1050)

Material
Pyrenone 25-5 (432-1050)

Material
Pyrenone 25-5 (432-1050)

Pyrenone 25-5 (432-1050)
Pyrenone 25-5 (432-1050)
Pyrenone 25-5 (432-1050)
Pyrenone 25-5 (432-1050)
Pyrenone 25-5 (432-1050)
Pyrenone 25-5 (432-1050)
Pyrenone 25-5 (432-1050)
Pyrenone 25-5 (432-1050)

Pyrenone 25-5 (432-1050)

Acres Treated

291.34
98.49

194.31

Acres Treated

56.08

Acres Treated

25.09
153.28
105.13

56.33
117.59
257.76

46.29
181.44
301.86

225.14

Amount Applied
252.00

85.19

168.07

Amount Applied
48.51

Amount Applied
21.70

132.58
90.93
48.72
101.71
222.95
40.04
156.94
261.10

194.74

Measuring Unit

Ounce
Ounce

Ounce

Measuring Unit

Ounce

Measuring Unit

Ounce
Ounce
Ounce
Ounce
Ounce
Ounce
Ounce
Ounce
Ounce

Ounce

Latitude
36.613808

37.329310

37.329310

Latitude
36.976612

Latitude
37.161427

37.157959
37165299
37.168139
37.179225
37.183124
37.168139
37165299
37.180181

37.180181

Longitude

-118.035801
-118.385658

-118.385658

Longitude

-118.254801

Longitude

-118.288896
-118.287944
-118.296395
-118.288023
-118.288931
-118.266956
-118.288023
-118.296395
-118.305928

-118.305928
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9/24/2012 3:15:47 AM 102ADU15
9/24/2012 3:15:08 AM 102ADU16
9/24/2012 3:15:27 AM 102ADU17
9/24/2012 3:15:47 AM 102ADU11

EMP #

COV2man

Date / Time Source #

9/5/2012 7:28:28 AM 102ADU17
9/6/2012 5:59:33 AM 102ADU17
9/7/2012 6:02:51 AM 102ADU17
9/7/2012 5:08:25 AM 102ADU16
9/15/2012 5:49:26 AM 102ADU16
9/15/2012 4:01:17 AM 102ADU67
9/15/2012 4:52:44 AM 102ADU17
9/15/2012 6:15:07 AM 102ADU71
9/15/2012 3:28:18 AM 102ADU15
9/15/2012 4:33:03 AM 102ADU11
9/21/2012 6:19:55 AM 102ADU16
9/21/2012 2:28:39 AM 102ADU13
9/21/2012 3:12:23 AM 102ADU40
9/21/2012 4:29:58 AM 102ADU17

EMP #

COV17ham

Date / Time Source #

Tuesday, February 19, 2013

Pyrenone 25-5 (432-1050)
Pyrenone 25-5 (432-1050)
Pyrenone 25-5 (432-1050)

Pyrenone 25-5 (432-1050)

Material
Pyrenone 25-5 (432-1050)

Pyrenone 25-5 (432-1050)
Pyrenone 25-5 (432-1050)
Pyrenone 25-5 (432-1050)
Pyrenone 25-5 (432-1050)
Pyrenone 25-5 (432-1050)
Pyrenone 25-5 (432-1050)
Pyrenone 25-5 (432-1050)
Pyrenone 25-5 (432-1050)
Pyrenone 25-5 (432-1050)
Pyrenone 25-5 (432-1050)
Pyrenone 25-5 (432-1050)
Pyrenone 25-5 (432-1050)

Pyrenone 25-5 (432-1050)

Material

200.95 173.81
283.25 245.00
291.34 252.00
41.19 35.63

Acres Treated Amount Applied

143.32 123.97
202.24 174.93
283.49 245.21
124.71 107.87
99.79 86.31
138.23 119.56
220.13 190.40
81.58 70.56
135.07 116.83
33.02 28.56
158.86 137.41
117.59 101.71
79.63 68.88
324.44 280.63

Acres Treated Amount Applied

Ounce
Ounce
Ounce

Ounce

Measuring Unit

Ounce
Ounce
Ounce
Ounce
Ounce
Ounce
Ounce
Ounce
Ounce
Ounce
Ounce
Ounce
Ounce

Ounce

Measuring Unit

37165299
37.183124
37.175085

37.168139

Latitude
37.175085

37.175085
37.175085
37.183124
37.183124
37.180181
37.175085
37.172786
37165299
37.168139
37.183124
37.157959
37.093553

37.175085

Latitude

-118.296395
-118.266956
-118.260144

-118.288023

Longitude

-118.260144
-118.260144
-118.260144
-118.266956
-118.266956
-118.305928
-118.260144
-118.237498
-118.296395
-118.288023
-118.266956
-118.287944
-118.259388

-118.260144

Longitude
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9/22/2012 5:25:51 AM

EMP #
DOV3ler

Date / Time

9/5/2012

9/5/2012 7:52:54 AM
9/8/2012 6:37:55 AM
9/19/2012 6:32:38 AM

EMP #
ROV6ler

Date / Time

9/12/2012

EMP #
WOV14son

Date / Time

9/14/2012 4:30:58 AM
9/14/2012 5:30:17 AM
9/14/2012 6:10:03 AM

9/19/2012 5:30:15 AM

102ADU42

Source #

102ADU25

102ADU25

102ADU23

102ADU25

Source #

102ADU25

Source #

102ADU42

102ADU35

102ADU59

102ADU42

Tuesday, February 19, 2013

Pyrenone 25-5 (432-1050)

Material
Pyrenone 25-5 (432-1050)

Pyrenone 25-5 (432-1050)
Pyrenone 25-5 (432-1050)

Pyrenone 25-5 (432-1050)

Material
Pyrenone 25-5 (432-1050)

Material
Pyrenone 25-5 (432-1050)

Pyrenone 25-5 (432-1050)
Pyrenone 25-5 (432-1050)

Pyrenone 25-5 (432-1050)

229.34

Acres Treated

216.08
24.86
132.32

16.19

Acres Treated

161.45

Acres Treated

196.01
45.24
22.74

229.03

198.37

Amount Applied
186.90

21.50
114.45

14.00

Amount Applied
139.65

Amount Applied
169.54

39.13
19.67

198.10

Ounce

Measuring Unit

Ounce
Ounce
Ounce

Ounce

Measuring Unit

Ounce

Measuring Unit

Ounce
Ounce
Ounce

Ounce

36.803768

Latitude
37.329310

37.329310
37.382485

37.329310

Latitude
37.329310

Latitude
36.803768

36.320168
36.287752

36.803768

-118.195764

Longitude

-118.385658
-118.385658
-118.418555

-118.385658

Longitude

-118.385658

Longitude

-118.195764
-118.023342
-118.010554

-118.195764
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NPDES Reporting 1/1/2012-12/31/2012

April 2012
EMP #
BOV1lack

Date / Time Source # Material Amount Applied Measuring Unit  Acre Treated  Latitude Longitude
4/11/2012 7:36:08 AM 102LAR140 FourStar Briquets 180 (83362-3) 12 Briquet 0.028 37.185392 -118.270265
4/20/2012 9:22:13 AM 102LAR131 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 1 Pound 0.125 37.171614 -118.292111
4/23/2012 10:20:38 AM 102LAR129 Agnique MMF (53263-28) 32 Ounce 0.500 37.171758 -118.277586
4/23/2012 9:58:05 AM 102LAR143 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 8 Pound 1.000 37.169500 -118.264019
4/23/2012 2:26:15 PM 102LAR250 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 10 Pound 1.250 36.979219 -118.229139
4/24/2012 9:19:16 AM 102LAR136 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 10 Pound 1.250 37.128561 -118.261629
4/24/2012 2:18:50 PM 102LAR240 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 1 Pound 0.125 37.171562 -118.296463
4/27/2012 9:50:52 AM 102LAR131 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 6 Pound 0.750 37.171614 -118.292111
4/27/2012 11:57:08 AM  102LAR136  Agnique MMF (53263-28) 10 Ounce 0.156 37.128561  -118.261629
4/27/2012 11:58:50 AM 102LAR137 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 12 Pound 1.500 37.125170 -118.261984
4/27/2012 9:50:20 AM 102LAR131  Agnique MMF (53263-28) 8 Ounce 0.125 37.171614  -118.292111
4/27/2012 11:58:04 AM 102LAR136 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 6 Pound 0.750 37.128561 -118.261629

EMP #
COV2man

Date / Time Source # Material Amount Applied Measuring Unit  Acre Treated  Latitude Longitude
4/17/2012 12:40:51 PM 102LAR131 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 2 Pound 0.250 37.171614 -118.292111
4/20/2012 9:15:11 AM 102LAR120 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 8 Pound 1.000 37.175434 -118.297502
4/23/2012 9:57:04 AM 102LAR143 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 6 Pound 0.750 37.169500 -118.264019
4/24/2012 8:44:40 AM 102LAR106 Agnique MMF (53263-28) 1 Ounce 0.016 37.224251 -118.349057

Thursday, December 13, 2012 Page 1 of 39



4/24/2012 8:44:17 AM
4/24/2012 2:45:10 PM
4/27/2012 9:45:32 AM
4/27/2012 9:45:57 AM
4/27/2012 8:30:40 AM

4/27/2012 7:48:05 AM

EMP #
COV17ham

Date / Time

4/26/2012 7:41:11 AM

4/26/2012 7:21:19 AM

EMP #
DOV3ler

Date / Time

4/12/2012 10:13:45 AM
4/12/2012 10:11:05 AM
4/12/2012 10:16:24 AM
4/16/2012 10:32:11 AM
4/16/2012 10:19:01 AM
4/16/2012 10:17:31 AM
4/16/2012 10:18:10 AM
4/18/2012 11:09:23 AM
4/18/2012 3:06:51 PM

4/18/2012 11:13:34 AM
4/23/2012 5:21:10 PM

4/25/2012 9:16:24 AM

102LAR106

102LAR239

102LAR120

102LAR206

102LAR133

102LAR143

Source #

102LAR197

102LAR204

Source #

102LAR91

102LAR74

102LAR92

102LAR74

102LAR144

102LAR92

102LAR91

102LAR81

102LAR74

102LAR73

102LAR73

102LAR104

Thursday, December 13, 2012

Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)

Material

FourStar Briquets 180 (83362-3)
FourStar Briquets 180 (83362-3)

Material

Altosid SBG (2724-489)
Altosid SBG (2724-489)
Altosid SBG (2724-489)
Altosid SBG (2724-489)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Altosid SBG (2724-489)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)

0.5
10

38

Amount Applied Measuring Unit

4200
2000

Amount Applied Measuring Unit

v oo un U1 un

34

10
24

Pound
Pound
Pound
Ounce
Pound

Ounce

Briquet
Briquet

Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Ounce
Pound
Ounce
Pound
Ounce
Pound
Pound

Ounce

0.125
0.063
1.250
0.031
0.500
0.594

Acre Treated

9.642
4.591

Acre Treated

0.200
0.800
0.333
0.333
0.078
0.400
0.078
4.250
0.016
0.875
1.250
0.375

37.224251
37.181970
37.175434
37.183774
37.171042
37.169500

Latitude

36.494722
36.322424

Latitude
37.319291
37.350203
37.322838
37.350203
37.138944
37.322838
37.319291
37.395604
37.350203
37.349896
37.349896
37.256680

-118.349057
-118.305015
-118.297502
-118.302197
-118.307382
-118.264019

Longitude
-117.895974
-118.018792

Longitude
-118.362999
-118.371421
-118.369989
-118.371421
-118.280080
-118.369989
-118.362999
-118.337683
-118.371421
-118.365255
-118.365255
-118.351859
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4/27/2012 9:13:59 AM
4/27/2012 9:13:35 AM

4/30/2012 11:35:26 AM

EMP #
ROVe6ler

Date / Time

4/18/2012 3:29:46 PM
4/18/2012 3:30:47 PM
4/19/2012 11:01:42 AM
4/19/2012 9:13:01 AM
4/20/2012 11:48:25 AM
4/23/2012 3:24:30 PM
4/23/2012 10:46:54 AM
4/23/2012 10:45:39 AM
4/23/2012 10:49:03 AM
4/23/2012 3:23:02 PM
4/23/2012 10:47:37 AM
4/23/2012 3:23:34 PM
4/24/2012 12:09:05 PM
4/24/2012 12:07:37 PM
4/24/2012 12:08:25 PM
4/24/2012 2:30:52 PM
4/24/2012 12:10:53 PM
4/27/2012 11:01:25 AM
4/27/2012 9:22:42 AM
4/27/2012 9:51:02 AM

4/27/2012 11:01:56 AM

102LAR104

102LAR104

102LAR92

Source #

102LAR52

102LAR54

102LAR49

102LAR52

102LAR49

102LAR25

102LAR50

102LAR49

102LAR47

102LAR24

102LAR48

102LAR26

102LAR57

102LAR27

102LAR28

102LAR47

102LAR58

102LAR57

102LAR104

102LAR48

102LAR58

Thursday, December 13, 2012

Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)

Material

Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)

42
54

Amount Applied
13
2
9
37
75
1
4
3
12

31

= = 0N

40
28
42
45

Pound
Ounce

Pound

Measuring Unit
Pound
Ounce
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Ounce
Ounce
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Ounce
Pound
Ounce
Ounce
Ounce

Ounce

0.375
0.656
6.750

Acre Treated

1.625
0.031
1.125
4.625
9.375
0.125
0.063
0.047
1.500
0.375
3.875
0.250
0.625
0.125
0.125
0.625
3.500
0.656
0.703
0.063
0.109

37.256680
37.256680
37.322838

Latitude

37.381757
37.376673
37.395.296
37.381757
37.395.296
37.379553
37.390736
37.395.296
37.386265
37.384946
37.384889
37.379342
37.379499
37.386873
37.37964
37.386265
37.377905
37.379499
37.256680
37.384889
37.377905

-118.351859
-118.351859
-118.369989

Longitude
-118.382252
-118.381517
-118.387508
-118.382252
-118.387508
-118.427162
-118.385667
-118.387508
-118.375093
-118.427715
-118.389301
-118.436492
-118.400538
-118.409418
-118.409203
-118.375093
-118.401389
-118.400538
-118.351859
-118.389301
-118.401389
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EMP #

WOV14son

Date / Time Source # Material Amount Applied Measuring Unit  Acre Treated Latitude Longitude
4/20/2012 2:22:59 PM 102LAR190  Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 14 Pound 1.750 36.560241  -118.058907

May 2012

EMP #
BOV1lack

Date / Time Source # Material Amount Applied Measuring Unit  Acre Treated  Latitude Longitude
5/2/2012 9:07:45 AM 102LAR137  Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 15 Pound 1.875 37.125170  -118.261984
5/2/2012 10:34:25 AM 102LAR131 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 4 Pound 0.500 37.171614 -118.292111
5/2/2012 9:06:50 AM 102LAR136  Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 5 Pound 0.625 37.128561  -118.261629
5/3/2012 3:02:15 PM 102LAR120 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 8 Pound 1.000 37.175434 -118.297502
5/3/2012 3:00:42 PM 102LAR118 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 4 Pound 0.500 37.174566 -118.304082
5/4/2012 8:40:42 AM 102LAR247 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 5 Pound 0.625 37.123160 -118.253361
5/4/2012 8:39:44 AM 102LAR136 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 5 Pound 0.625 37.128561 -118.261629
5/4/2012 11:57:27 AM 102LAR143 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 3 Pound 0.375 37.169500 -118.264019
5/7/2012 11:42:18 AM 102LAR140 FourStar Briquets 180 (83362-3) 62 Briquet 0.142 37.185392 -118.270265
5/7/2012 8:04:38 AM 102LAR124  Agnique MMF (53263-28) 4 Ounce 0.063 37.180485  -118.294323
5/7/2012 2:30:23 PM 102LAR110 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 35 Pound 4.375 37.209245 -118.308521
5/7/2012 9:00:47 AM 102LAR131 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 2 Pound 0.250 37.171614 -118.292111
5/7/2012 10:50:16 AM 102LAR108 FourStar Briquets 180 (83362-3) 50 Briquet 0.115 37.229502 -118.329687
5/8/2012 9:41:45 AM 102LAR137 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 10 Pound 1.250 37.125170 -118.261984
5/8/2012 9:41:10 AM 102LAR136 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 10 Pound 1.250 37.128561 -118.261629
5/9/2012 12:53:02 PM 102LAR120 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 2 Pound 0.250 37.175434 -118.297502
5/9/2012 12:52:21 PM 102LAR119 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 2 Pound 0.250 37.179105 -118.299889
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5/10/2012
5/10/2012
5/10/2012
5/11/2012
5/11/2012
5/14/2012
5/14/2012
5/15/2012
5/15/2012
5/15/2012
5/15/2012
5/15/2012
5/15/2012
5/15/2012
5/17/2012
5/17/2012
5/17/2012
5/18/2012
5/21/2012
5/21/2012
5/21/2012
5/22/2012
5/22/2012
5/22/2012
5/22/2012
5/22/2012
5/22/2012

5/23/2012

8:56:42 AM

10:05:39 AM

8:56:42 AM

9:13:19 AM

9:14:01 AM

8:14:42 AM

8:14:00 AM

11:00:52 AM

10:58:58 AM

12:09:23 PM

11:00:10 AM

10:56:56 AM

10:58:04 AM

12:10:08 PM

2:36:52 PM

2:38:21 PM

6:57:57 AM

9:15:50 AM

2:32:29 PM

9:24:09 AM

12:56:32 PM

11:27:25 AM

8:36:57 AM

1:42:58 PM

1:43:46 PM

10:11:42 AM

8:37:43 AM

10:05:35 AM

102LAR140

102LAR138

102LAR140

102LAR136

102LAR137

102LAR125

102LAR124

102LAR126

102LAR125

102LAR131

102LAR126

102LAR124

102LAR124

102LAR240

102LAR136

102LAR137

102LAR129

102LAR131

102LAR120

102LAR111

102LAR128

102LAR141

102LAR131

102LAR138

102LAR139

102LAR136

102LAR240

102LAR128
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Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Vectobac G (73049-10)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)

128

80
20

10
22

80

Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Ounce
Ounce
Pound
Pound
Pound
Ounce
Ounce
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Ounce
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound

Ounce

0.625
0.500
0.625
0.375
2.250
0.219
0.469
0.625
2.500
0.875
0.250
0.500
2.500
0.375
1.250
5.000
2.000
0.125
0.250
10.000
2.500
0.500
0.625
0.250
1.250
2.750
0.625
1.250

37.185392
37.187315
37.185392
37.128561
37.125170
37.177131
37.180485
37.174448
37.177131
37.171614
37.174448
37.180485
37.180485
37.171562
37.128561
37.125170
37.171758
37.171614
37.175434
37.199781
37.170920
37.166783
37.171614
37.187315
37.167713
37.128561
37.171562
37.170920

-118.270265
-118.269348
-118.270265
-118.261629
-118.261984
-118.289585
-118.294323
-118.285722
-118.289585
-118.292111
-118.285722
-118.294323
-118.294323
-118.296463
-118.261629
-118.261984
-118.277586
-118.292111
-118.297502
-118.302833
-118.275395
-118.257289
-118.292111
-118.269348
-118.255600
-118.261629
-118.296463
-118.275395
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5/23/2012 2:13:31 PM
5/23/2012 8:02:12 AM
5/23/2012 10:04:56 AM
5/28/2012 2:08:38 PM
5/28/2012 2:13:22 PM
5/28/2012 2:09:23 PM
5/28/2012 2:06:23 PM
5/28/2012 2:14:29 PM
5/28/2012 2:12:14 PM
5/28/2012 2:11:03 PM
5/29/2012 8:00:56 AM
5/29/2012 2:18:35 PM
5/30/2012 2:03:18 PM
5/30/2012 2:03:50 PM
5/31/2012 12:37:41 PM

5/31/2012 12:36:58 PM

EMP #
COV2man

Date / Time

5/3/2012 2:10:03 PM
5/7/2012 10:50:15 AM
5/7/2012 9:00:26 AM
5/7/2012 2:28:38 PM
5/7/2012 11:40:45 AM
5/8/2012 8:09:42 AM
5/10/2012 8:55:28 AM

5/11/2012 9:21:50 AM

102LAR110

102LAR145

102LAR127

102LAR240

102LAR119

102LAR136

102LAR131

102LAR149

102LAR116

102LAR137

102LAR111

102LAR191

102LAR119

102LAR137

102LAR112

102LAR149

Source #

102LAR120

102LAR108

102LAR130

102LAR110

102LAR140

102LAR124

102LAR140

102LAR130
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Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)

Material

Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
FourStar Briquets 180 (83362-3)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
FourStar Briquets 180 (83362-3)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)

80
32

20

14

12
18
40
16
15

Amount Applied Measuring Unit

13
26
8
53
53
13
2
6

Pound
Ounce
Ounce
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Ounce
Pound
Pound

Pound

Pound
Briquet
Pound
Pound
Briquet
Pound
Pound

Pound

10.000
0.500
0.063
0.125
0.625
2.500
1.000
1.750
0.375
1.500
2.250
5.000
0.250
1.875
0.125
0.625

Acre Treated

1.625
0.060
1.000
6.625
0.122
1.625
0.250
0.750

37.209245
37.072380
37.174205
37.171562
37.179105
37.128561
37.171614
36.995165
37.175188
37.125170
37.199781
36.664621
37.179105
37.125170
37.186521
36.995165

Latitude

37.175434
37.229502
37.171715
37.209245
37.185392
37.180485
37.185392
37.171715

-118.308521
-118.240867
-118.278335
-118.296463
-118.299889
-118.261629
-118.292111
-118.221611
-118.303914
-118.261984
-118.302833
-118.087016
-118.299889
-118.261984
-118.311755
-118.221611

Longitude
-118.297502
-118.329687
-118.300750
-118.308521
-118.270265
-118.294323
-118.270265
-118.300750
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5/11/2012 8:10:19 AM 102LAR112 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 3 Pound 0.375 37.186521 -118.311755

5/11/2012 9:23:05 AM 102LAR120 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 7 Pound 0.875 37.175434 -118.297502
5/14/2012 8:10:12 AM 102LAR124 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 3 Pound 0.375 37.180485 -118.294323
5/14/2012 8:07:47 AM 102LAR124 Agnique MMF (53263-28) 17 Ounce 0.266 37.180485 -118.294323
5/21/2012 10:30:33 AM 102LAR106 Agnique MMF (53263-28) 1 Ounce 0.016 37.224251 -118.349057
5/21/2012 2:28:11PM 102LAR117 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 17 Pound 2.125 37.176572 -118.303213
5/21/2012 12:11:31PM 102LAR128 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 30 Pound 3.750 37.170920 -118.275395
5/22/2012 1:40:27 PM 102LAR139 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 4 Pound 0.500 37.167713 -118.255600
5/22/2012 11:21:25 AM 102LAR141 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 8 Pound 1.000 37.166783 -118.257289
5/22/2012 2:40:27 PM 102LAR112 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 1 Pound 0.125 37.186521 -118.311755
5/23/2012 9:24:24 AM 1021AR128 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 13 Pound 1.625 37.170920 -118.275395
5/23/2012 9:24:45 AM 102LAR128 Agnique MMF (53263-28) 40 Ounce 0.625 37.170920 -118.275395
5/23/2012 10:02:10 AM 102LAR127 Agnique MMF (53263-28) 4 Ounce 0.063 37.174205 -118.278335
5/23/2012 2:11:55 PM 102LAR110 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 63 Pound 7.875 37.209245 -118.308521
5/23/2012 7:59:52 AM 102LAR145 Agnique MMF (53263-28) 13 Ounce 0.203 37.072380 -118.240867
5/28/2012 11:15:17 AM 102LAR145 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 2 Pound 0.250 37.072380 -118.240867
5/28/2012 2:05:51 PM 102LAR149 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 30 Pound 3.750 36.995165 -118.221611
5/28/2012 8:28:48 AM 102LAR119 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 11 Pound 1.375 37.179105 -118.299889
5/28/2012 10:01:55 AM 102LAR133 Agnique MMF (53263-28) 11 Ounce 0.172 37.171042 -118.307382
5/29/2012 2:19:25 PM 102LAR191 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 40 Pound 5.000 36.664621 -118.087016
5/30/2012 1:36:10 PM 102LAR137 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 18 Pound 2.250 37.125170 -118.261984
5/30/2012 2:00:53 PM 102LAR119 Agnique MMF (53263-28) 14 Ounce 0.219 37.179105 -118.299889
5/31/2012 8:36:02 AM 102LAR130 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 3 Pound 0.375 37.171715 -118.300750
5/31/2012 8:35:31 AM 102LAR112 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 1.5 Pound 0.188 37.186521 -118.311755
5/31/2012 12:32:11PM 102LAR149 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 4 Pound 0.500 36.995165 -118.221611
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EMP #

COV17ham
Date / Time Source # Material Amount Applied Measuring Unit  Acre Treated  Latitude Longitude
5/25/2012 10:18:49 AM 102LAR48  Agnique MMF (53263-28) 54 Ounce 0.844 37.384889  -118.389301
5/25/2012 9:27:34 AM 102LAR103 Agnique MMF (53263-28) 84 Ounce 1.313 37.276871 -118.358591
EMP #
DOV3ler
Date / Time Source # Material Amount Applied Measuring Unit  Acre Treated Latitude Longitude
5/2/2012 10:29:02 AM 102LAR103 Agnique MMF (53263-28) 12 Ounce 0.188 37.276871 -118.358591
5/2/2012 12:05:35 PM 102LAR91 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 22 Pound 2.750 37.319291 -118.362999
5/2/2012 12:06:39 PM 102LAR92 Agnique MMF (53263-28) 1 Ounce 0.016 37.322838 -118.369989
5/2/2012 1:59:00 PM 102LAR92 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 12 Pound 1.500 37.322838 -118.369989
5/3/2012 2:31:36 PM 102LAR73 FourStar Briquets 180 (83362-3) 190 Briquet 0.436 37.349896 -118.365255
5/3/2012 10:45:37 AM 102LAR73 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 3 Pound 0.375 37.349896 -118.365255
5/3/2012 10:44:31 AM 102LAR74  Agnique MMF (53263-28) 5 Ounce 0.078 37.350203  -118.371421
5/3/2012 9:25:44 AM 102LAR91 Agnique MMF (53263-28) 8 Ounce 0.125 37.319291 -118.362999
5/3/2012 1:58:23 PM 102LAR92 Agnique MMF (53263-28) 16 Ounce 0.250 37.322838 -118.369989
5/3/2012 9:26:19 AM 102LAR91 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 28 Pound 3.500 37.319291 -118.362999
5/4/2012 10:01:41 AM 102LAR90 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 26 Pound 3.250 37.327021 -118.372185
5/4/2012 9:59:32 AM 102LAR90 Agnique MMF (53263-28) 20 Ounce 0.313 37.327021  -118.372185
5/7/2012 7:59:15 AM 102LAR73 Agnique MMF (53263-28) 2 Ounce 0.031 37.349896 -118.365255
5/7/2012 7:58:10 AM 102LAR73 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 3 Pound 0.375 37.349896 -118.365255
5/8/2012 8:00:11 AM 102LAR74 FourStar Briquets 180 (83362-3) 210 Briquet 0.482 37.350203 -118.371421
5/8/2012 7:59:44 AM 102LAR74 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 8 Pound 1.000 37.350203 -118.371421
5/10/2012 11:02:19 AM 102LARS8 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 4 Pound 0.500 37.330710 -118.372810
5/10/2012 11:01:48 AM 102LAR88 Agnique MMF (53263-28) 2 Ounce 0.031 37.330710 -118.372810

Thursday, December 13, 2012 Page 8 of 39



5/10/2012
5/15/2012
5/16/2012
5/17/2012
5/17/2012
5/21/2012
5/21/2012
5/23/2012
5/23/2012
5/23/2012
5/23/2012
5/23/2012
5/24/2012
5/24/2012
5/24/2012
5/25/2012
5/28/2012
5/29/2012
5/29/2012
5/30/2012
5/30/2012
5/30/2012
5/30/2012
5/30/2012
5/30/2012
5/31/2012
5/31/2012

5/31/2012

11:02:51 AM

8:35:06 AM

2:37:17 PM

9:52:32 AM

11:08:24 AM

11:14:26 AM

11:13:19 AM

9:08:39 AM

9:08:15 AM

11:26:01 AM

11:26:36 AM

6:42:14 AM

1:58:27 PM

10:03:12 AM

1:59:20 PM

1:31:05 PM

12:05:23 PM

10:35:30 AM

10:34:32 AM

1:47:07 PM

1:51:29 PM

8:49:52 AM

8:52:10 AM

10:13:26 AM

8:50:18 AM

7:34:51 AM

11:58:33 AM

11:59:47 AM

102LAR74

102LAR81

102LAR81

102LAR81

102LAR74

102LAR94

102LAR74

102LAR104

102LAR104

102LAR74

102LAR74

102LAR73

102LAR74

102LAR222

102LAR82

102LAR92

102LAR92

102LAR91

102LAR91

102LAR213

102LAR213

102LAR92

102LAR88

102LAR94

102LAR92

102LAR93

102LAR90

102LAR92
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FourStar Briquets 180 (83362-3)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
FourStar Briquets 180 (83362-3)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)

200

43

17

40

14

48
26

200

10

15

11

11

35

36

26

10
16

Briquet
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Ounce
Ounce
Pound
Briquet
Ounce
Pound
Pound
Pound
Ounce
Pound
Ounce
Pound
Pound
Ounce
Ounce
Ounce
Pound
Pound
Pound

Pound

0.459
5.375
2.125
5.000
0.500
0.500
1.750
0.125
0.750
0.406
0.250
0.459
0.156
1.875
0.625
1.375
0.016
1.375
0.016
4.375
1.000
0.563
0.031
0.406
0.875
0.250
1.250
2.000

37.350203
37.395604
37.395604
37.395604
37.350203
37.339934
37.350203
37.256680
37.256680
37.350203
37.350203
37.349896
37.350203
36.667020
37.344883
37.322838
37.322838
37.319291
37.319291
37.385251
37.385251
37.322838
37.330710
37.339934
37.322838
37.34231
37.327021
37.322838

-118.371421
-118.337683
-118.337683
-118.337683
-118.371421
-118.392429
-118.371421
-118.351859
-118.351859
-118.371421
-118.371421
-118.365255
-118.371421
-118.082384
-118.379432
-118.369989
-118.369989
-118.362999
-118.362999
-118.319779
-118.319779
-118.369989
-118.372810
-118.392429
-118.369989
-118.393393
-118.372185
-118.369989
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5/31/2012 11:59:13 AM
5/31/2012 2:22:21 PM

5/31/2012 11:57:35 AM

EMP #
ROVe6ler

Date / Time

5/1/2012 1:57:33 PM
5/1/2012 11:49:16 AM
5/2/2012 9:50:53 AM
5/3/2012 10:14:14 AM
5/3/2012 10:17:57 AM
5/4/2012 10:06:16 AM
5/4/2012 8:19:32 AM
5/4/2012 8:20:13 AM
5/7/2012 2:23:51 PM
5/8/2012 2:26:54 PM
5/8/2012 2:25:31 PM
5/8/2012 2:38:25 PM
5/8/2012 2:26:16 PM
5/8/2012 2:24:31 PM
5/11/2012 9:01:13 AM
5/11/2012 12:03:29 PM
5/14/2012 11:27:08 AM
5/17/2012 10:41:15 AM
5/17/2012 2:17:15 PM
5/17/2012 2:17:49 PM

5/18/2012 9:55:46 AM

102LAR91

102LAR94

102LAR90

Source #

102LAR37

102LAR28

102LAR103

102LAR23

102LAR25

102LAR28

102LAR23

102LAR21

102LAR23

102LAR27

102LAR30

102LAR27

102LAR30

102LAR30

102LAR50

102LAR27

102LAR26

102LAR54

102LAR24

102LAR20

102LAR52
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Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)

Material

Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)

28
16
40

Amount Applied Measuring Unit

5

Ounce
Pound

Ounce

Pound
Pound
Ounce
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Ounce
Ounce
Pound
Pound
Ounce
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound

Pound

0.438
2.000
0.625

Acre Treated

0.625
0.875
0.781
2.125
0.250
0.250
0.250
0.125
0.703
0.781
0.125
0.125
0.016
0.125
3.750
0.250
0.750
0.500
0.125
0.125
6.250

37.319291
37.339934
37.327021

Latitude

37.359055
37.37964
37.276871
37.384338
37.379553
37.37964
37.384338
37.373821
37.384338
37.386873
37.372.110
37.386873
37.372.110
37.372.110
37.390736
37.386873
37.379342
37.376673
37.384946
37.403899
37.381757

-118.362999
-118.392429
-118.372185

Longitude
-118.408099
-118.409203
-118.358591
-118.434360
-118.427162
-118.409203
-118.434360
-118.443000
-118.434360
-118.409418
-118.409315
-118.409418
-118.409315
-118.409315
-118.385667
-118.409418
-118.436492
-118.381517
-118.427715
-118.401036
-118.382252
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5/18/2012 9:56:45 AM
5/21/2012 2:10:26 PM
5/21/2012 9:25:37 AM
5/21/2012 9:26:30 AM
5/21/2012 2:11:02 PM
5/21/2012 10:58:35 AM
5/22/2012 10:52:07 AM
5/22/2012 2:25:02 PM
5/22/2012 10:52:48 AM
5/23/2012 12:16:56 PM
5/23/2012 9:08:44 AM
5/25/2012 2:56:59 PM
5/25/2012 2:57:55 PM
5/25/2012 2:55:43 PM
5/25/2012 9:34:56 AM
5/29/2012 2:25:34 PM
5/29/2012 9:20:10 AM
5/29/2012 9:20:46 AM
5/29/2012 2:26:11 PM
5/29/2012 12:56:32 PM
5/29/2012 12:57:01 PM
5/30/2012 11:02:59 AM
5/31/2012 9:24:23 AM
5/31/2012 9:23:14 AM

5/31/2012 9:23:44 AM

102LAR36

102LAR2

102LAR54

102LAR53

102LAR1

102LAR24

102LAR30

102LAR56

102LAR30

102LAR47

102LAR104

102LAR47

102LAR48

102LAR47

102LAR103

102LAR56

102LAR25

102LAR25

102LAR56

102LAR30

102LAR27

102LAR49

102LAR21

102LAR23

102LAR25

Thursday, December 13, 2012

Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)

Pound
Pound
Ounce
Ounce
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Ounce
Pound
Ounce
Pound
Ounce
Ounce
Ounce
Ounce
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Ounce

Ounce

0.125
0.250
0.625
0.156
0.250
0.125
0.125
0.250
0.750
4.125
0.750
2.250
0.156
0.547
1.047
0.125
1.625
0.375
0.875
0.750
0.375
2.500
0.250
0.063
0.125

37.373768
37.453673
37.376673
37.378743
37.456818
37.384946
37.372.110
37.381144
37.372.110
37.386265
37.256680
37.386265
37.384889
37.386265
37.276871
37.381144
37.379553
37.379553
37.381144
37.372.110
37.386873
37.395.296
37.373821
37.384338
37.379553

-118.415384
-118742720
-118.381517
-118.382834
-118.734843
-118.427715
-118.409315
-118.401171
-118.409315
-118.375093
-118.351859
-118.375093
-118.389301
-118.375093
-118.358591
-118.401171
-118.427162
-118.427162
-118.401171
-118.409315
-118.409418
-118.387508
-118.443000
-118.434360
-118.427162
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EMP #

WOV14son
Date / Time Source # Material Amount Applied Measuring Unit  Acre Treated Latitude Longitude
5/2/2012 6:23:47 PM 102LAR161 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 10 Pound 1.250 36.842009 -118.206471
5/2/2012 6:22:42 PM 102LAR103  Agnique MMF (53263-28) 105 Ounce 1.641 37.276871  -118.358591
5/4/2012 12:49:02 AM 102LAR161 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 3 Pound 0.375 36.842009 -118.206471
5/4/2012 12:49:48 AM 102LAR165 Agnique MMF (53263-28) 20 Ounce 0.313 36.803666 -118.180383
5/4/2012 12:47:43 AM 102LAR168 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 4 Pound 0.500 36.815041 -118.179283
5/7/2012 8:51:50 PM 102LAR242 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) = Pound 0.625 36.598483 -118.064213
5/7/2012 8:50:27 PM 102LAR174 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 10 Pound 1.250 36.606216 -118.043857
5/11/2012 1:27:09 PM 102LAR161 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 5 Pound 0.625 36.842009 -118.206471
5/11/2012 1:26:24 PM 102LAR165 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 5 Pound 0.625 36.803666 -118.180383
5/11/2012 1:25:17 PM 102LAR168 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 10 Pound 1.250 36.815041 -118.179283
5/14/2012 1:46:52 PM 102LAR177 Agnique MMF (53263-28) 10 Ounce 0.156 36.601557 -118.065014
5/15/2012 1:47:45 PM 102LAR168 Agnique MMF (53263-28) 10 Ounce 0.156 36.815041 -118.179283
5/16/2012 10:08:44 AM 102LAR204 FourStar Briquets 180 (83362-3) 400 Briquet 0.918 36.322424 -118.018792
5/16/2012 1:23:25PM 102LAR171 Agnique MMF (53263-28) 30 Ounce 0.469 36.612478 -118.057777
5/17/2012 7:44:05 AM 102LAR204 FourStar Briquets 180 (83362-3) 200 Briquet 0.459 36.322424 -118.018792
5/22/2012 6:47:30 AM 102LAR165 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 5 Pound 0.625 36.803666 -118.180383
5/22/2012 6:46:07 AM 102LAR241 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 15 Pound 1.875 36.807961 -118.175379
5/25/2012 10:27:30AM  102LAR103  Agnique MMF (53263-28) 110 Ounce 1.719 37.276871  -118.358591
5/29/2012 5:21:25 PM 102LAR222 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 118 Pound 14.750 36.667020 -118.082384
5/30/2012 12:10:50 PM 102LAR174 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 7 Pound 0.875 36.606216 -118.043857
5/31/2012 9:45:48 AM 102LAR222 Agnique MMF (53263-28) 200 Ounce 3.125 36.667020 -118.082384
June 2012
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EMP #

BOV1ack
Date / Time Source # Material Amount Applied Measuring Unit  Acre Treated  Latitude Longitude
6/4/2012 2:01:00 PM 102LAR112 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 5 Pound 0.625 37.186521 -118.311755
6/4/2012 2:03:33 PM 102LAR240 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 5 Pound 0.625 37.171562 -118.296463
6/5/2012 8:01:43 AM 102LAR117 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 5 Pound 0.625 37.176572 -118.303213
6/5/2012 8:04:24 AM 102LAR120 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 20 Pound 2.500 37.175434 -118.297502
6/5/2012 9:18:14 AM 102LAR114 Agnique MMF (53263-28) 2 Ounce 0.031 37.181407 -118.310152
6/5/2012 8:03:30 AM 102LAR119 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 8 Pound 1.000 37.179105 -118.299889
6/5/2012 8:00:13 AM 102LAR112 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 5 Pound 0.625 37.186521 -118.311755
6/6/2012 1:15:08 PM 102LAR217 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 4 Pound 0.500 36.954246 -118.194013
6/6/2012 11:09:46 AM 102LAR116 Altosid XR-G (2724-451) 20 Pound 2.000 37.175188 -118.303914
6/6/2012 11:12:09 AM 102LAR117 Altosid XR-G (2724-451) 10 Pound 1.000 37.176572 -118.303213
6/6/2012 11:11:04 AM 102LAR118 Altosid XR-G (2724-451) 10 Pound 1.000 37.174566 -118.304082
6/7/2012 8:43:28 AM 102LAR110 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 90 Pound 11.250 37.209245 -118.308521
6/7/2012 12:28:09 PM 102LAR138 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 7 Pound 0.875 37.187315 -118.269348
6/7/2012 12:28:46 PM 102LAR138 Agnique MMF (53263-28) 20 Ounce 0.313 37.187315 -118.269348
6/7/2012 12:27:00 PM 102LAR139 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 15 Pound 1.875 37.167713 -118.255600
6/8/2012 8:17:46 AM 102LAR119 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 10 Pound 1.250 37.179105 -118.299889
6/8/2012 8:16:52 AM 102LAR131 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 3 Pound 0.375 37.171614 -118.292111
6/8/2012 7:12:15 AM 102LAR137 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 30 Pound 3.750 37.125170 -118.261984
6/8/2012 8:16:15 AM 102LAR240 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 3 Pound 0.375 37.171562 -118.296463
6/11/2012 6:39:23 AM 102LAR141 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 20 Pound 2.500 37.166783 -118.257289
6/11/2012 6:40:19 AM 102LAR115 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 3 Pound 0.375 37.177569 -118.309156
6/11/2012 6:41:07 AM 102LAR114 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 5 Pound 0.625 37.181407 -118.310152
6/11/2012 6:38:27 AM 102LAR143 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 40 Pound 5.000 37.169500 -118.264019
6/11/2012 6:41:38 AM 102LAR112 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 15 Pound 1.875 37.186521 -118.311755
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6/12/2012
6/12/2012
6/12/2012
6/12/2012
6/13/2012
6/13/2012
6/13/2012
6/13/2012
6/14/2012
6/14/2012
6/14/2012
6/15/2012
6/18/2012
6/18/2012
6/19/2012
6/19/2012
6/19/2012
6/19/2012
6/21/2012
6/21/2012
6/21/2012
6/21/2012
6/21/2012
6/21/2012
6/21/2012
6/22/2012
6/22/2012

6/25/2012

12:41:11 PM

9:59:25 AM

10:00:47 AM

12:40:28 PM

1:19:57 PM

1:20:42 PM

8:24:48 AM

8:26:04 AM

8:19:54 AM

8:19:26 AM

9:56:24 AM

8:13:01 AM

1:21:21 PM

11:14:08 AM

10:53:08 AM

1:33:22 PM

10:53:32 AM

10:51:51 AM

11:48:56 AM

8:50:10 AM

8:49:39 AM

1:57:07 PM

8:49:13 AM

11:49:50 AM

11:50:31 AM

9:16:27 AM

9:15:46 AM

9:17:59 AM

102LAR132

102LAR150

102LAR217

102LAR133

102LAR131

102LAR240

102LAR120

102LAR119

102LAR112

102LAR114

102LAR137

102LAR119

102LAR150

102LAR114

102LAR240

102LAR145

102LAR119

102LAR131

102LAR120

102LAR126

102LAR125

102LAR110

102LAR124

102LAR114

102LAR112

102LAR240

102LAR131

102LAR136
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Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Vectolex CG (73049-20)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)

30
16

10

10

20

10

10

15

10

10

3.2
16

15

65

10
15

Pound
Pound
Ounce
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Ounce
Pound
Pound
Ounce
Ounce
Pound
Ounce
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound

Pound

0.875
3.750
0.250
0.500
1.250
0.625
1.250
2.500
1.250
1.250
1.875
1.250
0.625
1.250
0.500
0.400
0.250
0.125
1.875
0.109
0.063
6.500
0.094
1.250
1.875
0.125
0.250
0.625

37.169081
36.987086
36.954246
37.171042
37.171614
37.171562
37.175434
37.179105
37.186521
37.181407
37.125170
37.179105
36.987086
37.181407
37.171562
37.072380
37.179105
37.171614
37.175434
37.174448
37.177131
37.209245
37.180485
37.181407
37.186521
37.171562
37.171614
37.128561

-118.299884
-118.219765
-118.194013
-118.307382
-118.292111
-118.296463
-118.297502
-118.299889
-118.311755
-118.310152
-118.261984
-118.299889
-118.219765
-118.310152
-118.296463
-118.240867
-118.299889
-118.292111
-118.297502
-118.285722
-118.289585
-118.308521
-118.294323
-118.310152
-118.311755
-118.296463
-118.292111
-118.261629
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6/25/2012 10:07:17 AM 102LAR145 Agnique MMF (53263-28) 10 Ounce 0.156 37.072380 -118.240867

6/25/2012 3:14:20 PM Uzl FourStar Briquets 45 (83362-3) 2500 Briquet 5.739 36.995165 -118.221611
6/26/2012 9:38:04 AM 102LAR128 Agnique MMF (53263-28) 40 Ounce 0.625 37.170920 -118.275395
6/26/2012 9:36:54 AM op ey Agnique MMF (53263-28) 40 Ounce 0.625 37.174205 -118.278335
6/26/2012 9:38:22 AM 102LAR129 Agnique MMF (53263-28) 48 Ounce 0.750 37.171758  -118.277586
6/26/2012 9:36:06 AM 102LAR143 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 10 Pound 1.250 37.169500 -118.264019
6/26/2012 2:05:32PM 102LAR140 Agnique MMF (53263-28) 60 Ounce 0.938 37.185392 -118.270265
6/26/2012 10:24:46 AM UGl Vectobac GS (73049-10) 7 Pound 0.875 37.171614 -118.292111
6/26/2012 10:25:58 AM 102LAR240 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 2 Pound 0.250 37.171562 -118.296463
6/27/2012 11:17:08 AM 102LAR139 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 4 Pound 0.500 37.167713  -118.255600
6/27/2012 11:19:12 AM 1021AR138 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 1 Pound 0.125 37.187315 -118.269348
6/27/2012 11:16:09 AM Hozla Gl Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 2 Pound 0.250 37.166783 -118.257289
6/28/2012 8:09:49 AM 102LAR145 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 2 Pound 0.250 37.072380 -118.240867
EMP #
COV2man
Date / Time Source # Material Amount Applied Measuring Unit  Acre Treated  Latitude Longitude
6/1/2012 9:30:01 AM 102LAR138 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 2 Pound 0.250 37.187315 -118.269348
6/1/2012 9:30:28 AM U] Vectobac GS (73049-10) 12 Pound 1.500 37.166783 -118.257289
6/4/2012 9:24:51 AM 102LAR131 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 8 Pound 1.000 37.171614 -118.292111
6/4/2012 2:00:45 PM R Vectobac GS (73049-10) 34 Pound 4.250 36.987086 -118.219765
6/4/2012 10:37:02 AM 102LAR136 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 11 Pound 1.375 37.128561 -118.261629
6/4/2012 9:25:25 AM Ul Vectobac GS (73049-10) 9 Pound 1.125 37.169081 -118.299884
6/6/2012 11:07:21 AM 102LAR117  Altosid XR-G (2724-451) 12 Pound 1.200 37.176572  -118.303213
6/6/2012 11:06:49 AM L Altosid XR-G (2724-451) 28 Pound 2.800 37.175188 -118.303914
6/6/2012 1:13:12 PM 1021AR217 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 7 Pound 0.875 36.954246 -118.194013
6/6/2012 12:09:53 PM ozl el Vectobac GS (73049-10) 28 Pound 3.500 36.987086 -118.219765
6/7/2012 8:41:51 AM 102LAR110  Vectobac GS (73049-10) 80 Pound 10.000 37.209245  -118.308521
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6/8/2012 8:04:07 AM 102LAR120 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 18 Pound 2.250 37.175434 -118.297502

6/11/2012 10:28:35 AM 102LAR143 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 8 Pound 1.000 37.169500 -118.264019
6/11/2012 11:43:24 AM 102LAR37 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 17 Pound 2.125 37.359055 -118.408099
6/11/2012 10:29:09 AM 102LAR141 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 17 Pound 2.125 37.166783 -118.257289
6/12/2012 9:02:28 AM 102LAR150 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 20 Pound 2.500 36.987086 -118.219765
6/13/2012 8:23:16 AM 102LAR119 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 6 Pound 0.750 37.179105 -118.299889
6/13/2012 11:22:14 AM 102LAR111 Vectolex CG (73049-20) 112 Pound 11.200 37.199781 -118.302833
6/13/2012 8:22:44 AM 102LAR120 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 10 Pound 1.250 37.175434 -118.297502
6/14/2012 8:19:25 AM 102LAR112 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 6 Pound 0.750 37.186521 -118.311755
6/14/2012 8:18:46 AM 102LAR114 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 11 Pound 1.375 37.181407 -118.310152
6/14/2012 9:56:50 AM 102LAR137 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 6 Pound 0.750 37.125170 -118.261984
6/15/2012 8:11:39 AM 102LAR120 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 5 Pound 0.625 37.175434 -118.297502
6/15/2012 8:12:00 AM 102LAR119 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 17 Pound 2.125 37.179105 -118.299889
6/18/2012 9:41:55 AM 102LAR130 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 3 Pound 0.375 37.171715 -118.300750
6/18/2012 9:16:20 AM 102LAR112 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 9 Pound 1.125 37.186521 -118.311755
6/18/2012 9:15:47 AM 102LAR114 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 21 Pound 2.625 37.181407 -118.310152
6/20/2012 11:23:52 AM 102LAR112 Agnique MMF (53263-28) 58 Ounce 0.906 37.186521 -118.311755
6/21/2012 9:56:30 AM 102LAR120 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 31 Pound 3.875 37.175434 -118.297502
6/21/2012 8:46:40 AM 102LAR124 Agnique MMF (53263-28) 10 Ounce 0.156 37.180485 -118.294323
6/21/2012 11:16:24 AM 102LAR112 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 16 Pound 2.000 37.186521 -118.311755
6/21/2012 2:00:23 PM 102LAR110 Vectolex CG (73049-20) 80 Pound 8.000 37.209245 -118.308521
6/21/2012 11:16:03 AM 102LAR114 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 12 Pound 1.500 37.181407 -118.310152
6/22/2012 7:43:32 AM 102LAR150 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 3 Pound 0.375 36.987086 -118.219765
6/25/2012 9:10:36 AM 102LAR130 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 5 Pound 0.625 37.171715 -118.300750
6/25/2012 3:13:00 PM 102LAR149 FourStar Briquets 45 (83362-3) 2500 Briquet 5.739 36.995165 -118.221611
6/26/2012 9:08:23 AM 102LAR128 Agnique MMF (53263-28) 73 Ounce 1.141 37.170920 -118.275395
6/26/2012 2:04:28 PM 102LAR140 Agnique MMF (53263-28) 12 Ounce 0.188 37.185392 -118.270265
6/27/2012 11:12:52 AM 102LAR139 Agnique MMF (53263-28) 23 Ounce 0.359 37.167713 -118.255600
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6/27/2012 11:13:18 AM

6/28/2012 11:18:26 AM

EMP #
COV17ham

Date / Time

6/22/2012 6:26:18 AM

EMP #
DOV3ler

Date / Time

6/4/2012 10:23:16 AM
6/4/2012 9:00:58 AM
6/4/2012 8:01:57 AM
6/4/2012 9:01:48 AM
6/5/2012 8:01:16 AM
6/6/2012 11:33:09 AM
6/7/2012 11:54:46 AM
6/7/2012 11:55:50 AM
6/7/2012 11:55:25 AM
6/7/2012 9:07:14 AM
6/14/2012 8:32:04 AM
6/19/2012 1:54:26 PM
6/19/2012 10:07:39 AM
6/19/2012 1:53:13 PM
6/19/2012 1:52:29 PM
6/19/2012 9:05:05 AM

6/20/2012 9:17:13 AM

102LAR141

102LAR120

Source #

102LAR103

Source #

102LAR94

102LAR74

102LAR220

102LAR74

102LAR219

102LAR219

102LAR73

102LAR74

102LAR74

102LAR54

102LAR74

102LAR74

102LAR81

102LAR74

102LAR91

102LAR104

102LAR71

Thursday, December 13, 2012

Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)

Material

Agnique MMF (53263-28)

Material

Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
FourStar Briquets 45 (83362-3)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
FourStar Briquets 45 (83362-3)
FourStar Briquets 45 (83362-3)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)

28

Amount Applied Measuring Unit

12

Amount Applied Measuring Unit

20
5
200

200
200

N 00 P P PN

38

158

Ounce

Ounce

Ounce

Pound
Pound
Briquet
Ounce
Briquet
Briquet
Pound
Pound
Ounce
Pound
Ounce
Pound
Ounce
Pound
Pound
Ounce

Ounce

0.438
0.063

Acre Treated

0.188

Acre Treated

2.500
0.625
0.459
0.094
0.459
0.459
0.250
0.125
0.016
0.125
0.125
0.250
0.594
1.125
0.250
2.469
0.125

37.166783
37.175434

Latitude

37.276871

Latitude

37.339934
37.350203
36.771761
37.350203
36.823023
36.823023
37.349896
37.350203
37.350203
37.376673
37.350203
37.350203
37.395604
37.350203
37.319291
37.256680
37.351978

-118.257289
-118.297502

Longitude
-118.358591

Longitude
-118.392429
-118.371421
-118.120544
-118.371421
-118.139822
-118.139822
-118.365255
-118.371421
-118.371421
-118.381517
-118.371421
-118.371421
-118.337683
-118.371421
-118.362999
-118.351859
-118.394198
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6/20/2012 2:15:04 PM
6/20/2012 7:17:02 AM
6/20/2012 2:13:55 PM
6/20/2012 2:14:29 PM
6/21/2012 9:00:51 AM
6/22/2012 9:29:05 AM
6/22/2012 9:29:34 AM
6/22/2012 9:29:56 AM
6/25/2012 11:48:03 AM
6/25/2012 11:48:42 AM
6/26/2012 10:35:38 AM
6/26/2012 1:59:30 PM
6/26/2012 1:58:54 PM
6/26/2012 10:34:51 AM
6/27/2012 8:56:26 AM
6/27/2012 8:55:43 AM
6/27/2012 9:51:07 AM
6/28/2012 11:36:49 AM
6/28/2012 11:37:25 AM
6/28/2012 7:35:00 AM
6/29/2012 8:40:28 AM
6/29/2012 8:39:00 AM
6/29/2012 8:39:27 AM
6/29/2012 8:41:01 AM
6/29/2012 8:39:56 AM

6/29/2012 8:41:24 AM

102LAR92

102LAR66

102LAR73

102LAR92

102LAR102

102LAR92

102LAR92

102LAR92

102LAR91

102LAR90

102LAR221

102LAR74

102LAR74

102LAR220

102LAR84

102LAR74

102LAR88

102LAR223

102LAR224

102LAR219

102LAR90

102LAR74

102LAR74

102LAR90

102LAR84

102LAR88

Thursday, December 13, 2012

Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
FourStar Briquets 90 (83362-3)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
FourStar Briquets 90 (83362-3)
FourStar Briquets 45 (83362-3)
FourStar Briquets 90 (83362-3)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)

w N B W o

120
25
190

o N N W W

Pound
Ounce
Pound
Pound
Ounce
Ounce
Pound
Pound
Pound
Ounce
Pound
Briquet
Ounce
Pound
Pound
Pound
Ounce
Briquet
Briquet
Briquet
Pound
Pound
Ounce
Pound
Ounce

Ounce

0.250
0.031
0.125
0.375
0.156
0.250
0.125
0.125
0.250
0.016
0.625
0.459
0.125
0.375
0.125
0.250
0.047
0.275
0.057
0.436
0.375
0.125
0.047
0.250
0.031
0.125

37.322838
37.359902
37.349896
37.322838
37.269663
37.322838
37.322838
37.322838
37.319291
37.327021
36.716219
37.350203
37.350203
36.771761
37.341364
37.350203
37.330710
36.628467
36.612163
36.823023
37.327021
37.350203
37.350203
37.327021
37.341364
37.330710

-118.369989
-118.362162
-118.365255
-118.369989
-118.368463
-118.369989
-118.369989
-118.369989
-118.362999
-118.372185
-118.094807
-118.371421
-118.371421
-118.120544
-118.372869
-118.371421
-118.372810
-118.042430
-118.036586
-118.139822
-118.372185
-118.371421
-118.371421
-118.372185
-118.372869
-118.372810
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EMP #
ROV6ler

Date / Time
6/4/2012 11:20:21 AM
6/4/2012 11:36:23 AM
6/4/2012 2:26:01 PM

6/8/2012 10:01:45 AM

6/11/2012 11:03:26 AM
6/12/2012 10:58:57 AM
6/12/2012 10:58:16 AM
6/12/2012 10:59:58 AM

6/12/2012 10:59:23 AM

6/13/2012 9:14:59 AM
6/14/2012 8:48:10 AM

6/15/2012 9:04:41 AM

6/15/2012 10:51:26 AM
6/15/2012 10:52:52 AM

6/15/2012 10:52:23 AM

6/19/2012 9:08:05 AM

6/19/2012 11:51:25 AM
6/19/2012 11:52:17 AM

6/20/2012 10:08:44 AM

6/20/2012 7:30:38 AM

6/21/2012 10:47:14 AM

6/21/2012 8:27:00 AM

6/22/2012 9:50:37 AM

6/25/2012 11:45:01 AM

Source #

102LAR50

102LAR15

102LAR21

102LAR8

102LAR49

102LAR27

102LAR30

102LAR28

102LAR27

102LAR50

102LAR23

102LAR50

102LAR30

102LAR28

102LAR30

102LAR104

102LAR30

102LAR30

102LAR39

102LAR48

102LAR30

102LAR103

102LAR26

102LAR57

Thursday, December 13, 2012

Material

Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Altosid XR-G (2724-451)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)

Amount Applied Measuring Unit

10

~ 00 oo N W R B~ NN

=
Y]

34
14

43

12
26
58

Ounce
Ounce
Pound
Pound
Pound
Ounce
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Ounce
Ounce
Pound
Ounce
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Ounce
Ounce
Pound

Pound

Acre Treated

0.156
0.031
0.250
0.500
0.125
0.047
0.250
0.750
0.625
0.500
2.375
0.250
0.531
0.219
1.125
0.672
0.750
0.500
0.125
1.200
0.406
0.906
0.250
0.500

Latitude

37.390736
37.408948
37.373821
37.426679
37.395.296
37.386873
37.372.110
37.37964
37.386873
37.390736
37.384338
37.390736
37.372.110
37.37964
37.372.110
37.256680
37.372.110
37.372.110
37.356182
37.384889
37.372.110
37.276871
37.379342
37.379499

Longitude
-118.385667
-118.434925
-118.443000
-118.574524
-118.387508
-118.409418
-118.409315
-118.409203
-118.409418
-118.385667
-118.434360
-118.385667
-118.409315
-118.409203
-118.409315
-118.351859
-118.409315
-118.409315
-118.413191
-118.389301
-118.409315
-118.358591
-118.436492
-118.400538
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6/25/2012 11:46:32 AM 102LAR58

6/26/2012 9:42:24 AM 102LAR47
6/26/2012 9:43:12 AM 102LAR48
6/27/2012 10:51:54 AM 102LAR54
6/29/2012 8:09:52 AM 102LAR54
EMP #
WOV14son
Date / Time Source #
6/1/2012 9:47:04 AM 102LAR168
6/4/2012 9:49:08 AM 102LAR171
6/6/2012 1:52:57 PM 102LAR168
6/6/2012 1:53:26 PM 102LAR168
6/6/2012 1:54:25 PM 102LAR185
6/11/2012 7:29:27 AM 102LAR168
6/11/2012 7:31:34 AM 102LAR174
6/14/2012 7:26:27 AM 102LAR174
6/14/2012 7:27:58 AM 102LAR177
6/18/2012 8:06:14 AM 102LAR189
6/20/2012 2:18:34 PM 102LAR241
6/20/2012 6:11:01 AM 102LAR171
6/20/2012 6:13:30 AM 102LAR174
6/21/2012 8:06:10 AM 102LAR103
6/25/2012 8:07:12 AM 102LAR161
6/25/2012 8:08:44 AM 102LAR220
6/26/2012 1:04:14 PM 102LAR222
July 2012

Thursday, December 13, 2012

Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
FourStar Briquets 180 (83362-3)
FourStar Briquets 45 (83362-3)

Material

Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)

28

12

19
200
800

Amount Applied Measuring Unit

10
8

[ I N BN BT NN T B -

o
o

29

Pound
Pound
Pound
Briquet
Briquet

Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Ounce
Pound
Pound

Pound

3.500
1.500
2.375
0.459
1.837

Acre Treated

1.250
1.000
2.125
1.000
0.750
0.625
0.625
0.625
0.625
0.625
0.500
0.750
1.125
0.625
0.375
1.000
3.625

37.377905
37.386265
37.384889
37.376673
37.376673

Latitude

36.815041
36.612478
36.815041
36.815041
36.573394
36.815041
36.606216
36.606216
36.601557
36.557850
36.807961
36.612478
36.606216
37.276871
36.842009
36.771761
36.667020

-118.401389
-118.375093
-118.389301
-118.381517
-118.381517

Longitude
-118.179283
-118.057777
-118.179283
-118.179283
-118.061617
-118.179283
-118.043857
-118.043857
-118.065014
-118.054260
-118.175379
-118.057777
-118.043857
-118.358591
-118.206471
-118.120544
-118.082384
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EMP #

BOV1lack
Date / Time Source # Material Amount Applied Measuring Unit  Acre Treated  Latitude Longitude
7/2/2012 9:43:49 AM 102LAR136 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 10 Pound 1.250 37.128561 -118.261629
7/2/2012 9:44:28 AM 102LAR131  Vectobac GS (73049-10) 2 Pound 0.250 37.171614  -118.292111
7/2/2012 9:45:02 AM 102LAR240 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 6 Pound 0.750 37.171562 -118.296463
7/3/2012 2:01:51 PM HORLAERE Vectobac GS (73049-10) 5 Pound 0.625 37.169500 -118.264019
7/3/2012 2:00:40 PM 102LAR134 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 10 Pound 1.250 37.168130 -118.319573
7/5/2012 10:24:25 AM L02EAR137 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 7 Pound 0.875 37.125170 -118.261984
7/5/2012 10:23:24 AM 102LAR136  Vectobac GS (73049-10) 5 Pound 0.625 37.128561  -118.261629
7/6/2012 11:03:13 AM 102LAR140  Vectobac G (73049-10) 10 Pound 1.250 37.185392  -118.270265
7/6/2012 11:04:06 AM 102LAR141 Vectobac G (73049-10) 4 Pound 0.500 37.166783 -118.257289
7/6/2012 11:05:35 AM 102LAR112 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 5 Pound 0.625 37.186521 -118.311755
7/6/2012 11:01:50 AM 102LAR143 Vectobac G (73049-10) 3 Pound 0.375 37.169500 -118.264019
7/9/2012 10:17:51 AM CLPARA Vectobac G (73049-10) 5 Pound 0.625 37.179105 -118.299889
7/9/2012 11:04:02 AM 102LAR247 Agnique MMF (53263-28) 8 Ounce 0.125 37.123160 -118.253361
7/9/2012 10:17:08 AM 102LAR114 Vectobac G (73049-10) 5 Pound 0.625 37.181407 -118.310152
7/10/2012 9:48:36 AM 102LAR136 Vectobac G (73049-10) 12 Pound 1.500 37.128561 -118.261629
7/10/2012 8:52:55 AM 102LAR131 Vectobac G (73049-10) 15 Pound 1.875 37.171614 -118.292111
7/10/2012 8:53:39 AM 102LAR240 Vectobac G (73049-10) 5 Pound 0.625 37.171562 -118.296463
7/12/2012 8:15:57 AM 102LAR137 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 3 Pound 0.375 37.125170  -118.261984
7/12/2012 11:15:20 AM 102LAR134 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 9 Pound 1.125 37.168130 -118.319573
7/12/2012 9:28:19 AM Loplslle Vectobac G (73049-10) 10 Pound 1.250 37.177569 -118.309156
7/12/2012 8:15:27 AM 102LAR136 Vectobac G (73049-10) 8 Pound 1.000 37.128561 -118.261629
7/13/2012 9:48:29 AM T2 Vectobac G (73049-10) 8 Pound 1.000 37.171562 -118.296463
7/13/2012 9:47:43 AM 102LAR131 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 3 Pound 0.375 37.171614  -118.292111
7/13/2012 9:49:53 AM e Agnique MMF (53263-28) 8 Ounce 0.125 37.179105 -118.299889
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7/16/2012 9:23:20 AM 102LAR119 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 6 Pound 0.750 37.179105 -118.299889

7/16/2012 11:23:15 AM 102LAR137 Vectobac G (73049-10) 4 Pound 0.500 37.125170 -118.261984
7/16/2012 9:22:39 AM 102LAR114 Vectobac G (73049-10) 20 Pound 2.500 37.181407 -118.310152
7/16/2012 11:24:23 AM 102LAR245 Vectobac G (73049-10) 10 Pound 1.250 37.115934 -118.260994
7/16/2012 9:21:59 AM 102LAR112  Vectobac G (73049-10) 10 Pound 1.250 37.186521  -118.311755
7/16/2012 11:2227AM  102LAR136  \V/ectobac G (73049-10) 6 Pound 0.750 37.128561  -118.261629
7/17/2012 8:39:20 AM 102LAR131 Vectobac G (73049-10) 8 Pound 1.000 37.171614 -118.292111
7/17/2012 8:40:08 AM 102LAR240 Vectobac G (73049-10) 6 Pound 0.750 37.171562 -118.296463
7/17/2012 9:22:44 AM 102LAR129 FourStar Briquets 45 (83362-3) 600 Briquet 1.377 37.171758 -118.277586
7/20/2012 11:54:41 AM 102LAR128 Agnique MMF (53263-28) 30 Ounce 0.469 37.170920 -118.275395
7/20/2012 2:07:26 PM 102LAR119 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 8 Pound 1.000 37.179105 -118.299889
7/20/2012 11:54:10 AM 102LAR127  Agnique MMF (53263-28) 10 Ounce 0.156 37.174205  -118.278335
7/23/2012 10:45:04 AM 102LAR145 Agnique MMF (53263-28) 10 Ounce 0.156 37.072380 -118.240867
7/23/2012 10:44:23 AM 102LAR145 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 4 Pound 0.500 37.072380 -118.240867
7/23/2012 9:50:25 AM 102LAR136 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 3 Pound 0.375 37.128561 -118.261629
7/23/2012 9:51:24 AM 102LAR137 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 20 Pound 2.500 37.125170 -118.261984
7/23/2012 8:25:01 AM 102LAR131  Vectobac GS (73049-10) 7 Pound 0.875 37.171614  -118.292111
7/23/2012 8:25:57 AM 102LAR240 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 4 Pound 0.500 37.171562 -118.296463
7/24/2012 12:11:32 PM 102LAR120  Vectolex CG (73049-20) 5 Pound 0.500 37.175434  -118.297502
7/24/2012 10:25:38 AM 102LAR111 Vectolex CG (73049-20) 18 Pound 1.800 37.199781 -118.302833
7/24/2012 10:24:52 AM 102LAR110 Vectolex CG (73049-20) 85 Pound 8.500 37.209245 -118.308521
7/24/2012 12:07:57 PM 102LAR119 Vectolex CG (73049-20) 20 Pound 2.000 37.179105 -118.299889
7/25/2012 7:02:49 AM 102LAR116  Altosid XR-G (2724-451) 25 Pound 2.500 37.175188  -118.303914
7/25/2012 7:03:46 AM 102LAR118 Altosid XR-G (2724-451) 15 Pound 1.500 37.174566  -118.304082
7/26/2012 8:27:11 AM 102LAR114 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 2 Pound 0.250 37.181407 -118.310152
7/26/2012 10:34:42 AM 102LAR126 Agnique MMF (53263-28) 6 Ounce 0.094 37.174448 -118.285722
7/26/2012 10:33:54 AM 102LAR126 VectoMax CG (73049-429) 8 Pound 0.800 37.174448 -118.285722
7/30/2012 9:33:48 AM 102LAR37 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 5 Pound 0.625 37.125170 -118.261984
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7/30/2012 8:19:26 AM

7/30/2012 8:18:47 AM

EMP #
COV2man

Date / Time

7/3/2012 9:05:49 AM
7/3/2012 2:03:21 PM
7/5/2012 8:35:24 AM
7/6/2012 10:55:39 AM
7/6/2012 8:35:44 AM
7/12/2012 9:28:28 AM
7/16/2012 11:25:00 AM
7/16/2012 11:25:34 AM
7/17/2012 9:22:30 AM
7/20/2012 2:10:22 PM
7/20/2012 11:54:12 AM
7/23/2012 8:42:27 AM
7/23/2012 8:42:55 AM
7/24/2012 10:20:19 AM
7/24/2012 10:20:56 AM
7/25/2012 7:03:29 AM
7/26/2012 8:27:28 AM

7/30/2012 8:16:53 AM

EMP #
COV17ham

Date / Time

102LAR120

102LAR131

Source #

102LAR143

102LAR134

102LAR112

102LAR139

102LAR114

102LAR114

102LAR137

102LAR245

102LAR121

102LAR120

102LAR128

102LAR114

102LAR112

102LAR110

102LAR111

102LAR117

102LAR114

102LAR119

Source #

Thursday, December 13, 2012

Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)

Material

Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac G (73049-10)

Vectobac G (73049-10)

FourStar Briquets 45 (83362-3)

Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectolex CG (73049-20)
Vectolex CG (73049-20)
Altosid XR-G (2724-451)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)

Material

Amount Applied Measuring Unit

4
8
4

12

18

11

10
3

860

26
38
20
20
40
20
20

Amount Applied Measuring Unit

Pound

Pound

Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Briquet
Pound
Ounce
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound

Pound

0.750
0.500

Acre Treated

0.500
1.000
0.500
1.500
2.250
1.375
1.250
0.375
1.974
3.250
0.594
2.500
2.500
4.000
2.000
2.000
0.875
0.500

Acre Treated

37.175434
37.171614

Latitude

37.169500
37.168130
37.186521
37.167713
37.181407
37.181407
37.125170
37.115934
37.186465
37.175434
37.170920
37.181407
37.186521
37.209245
37.199781
37.176572
37.181407
37.179105

Latitude

-118.297502
-118.292111

Longitude

-118.264019
-118.319573
-118.311755
-118.255600
-118.310152
-118.310152
-118.261984
-118.260994
-118.298027
-118.297502
-118.275395
-118.310152
-118.311755
-118.308521
-118.302833
-118.303213
-118.310152
-118.299889

Longitude
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7/12/2012 2:02:38 PM 102LAR219

EMP #
DOV3ler
Date / Time Source #
7/2/2012 2:13:02 PM 102LAR74
7/2/2012 10:44:52 AM 102LAR88
7/2/2012 10:46:01 AM 102LAR90
7/2/2012 10:42:40 AM 102LAR87
7/2/2012 10:45:32 AM 102LAR90
7/2/2012 10:41:52 AM 102LAR84
7/5/2012 12:01:31 PM 102LAR73
7/5/2012 11:59:05 AM 102LAR71
7/5/2012 11:59:53 AM 102LAR90
7/5/2012 12:00:35 PM 102LAR74
7/6/2012 11:51:44 AM 102LAR220
7/9/2012 11:54:51 AM 102LAR213
7/9/2012 11:54:12 AM 102LAR213
7/9/2012 11:52:32 AM 102LAR94
7/9/2012 11:53:27 AM 102LAR94
7/11/2012 9:16:01 AM 102LAR94
7/11/2012 8:23:31 AM 102LAR74
7/11/2012 8:22:10 AM 102LAR74
7/11/2012 8:22:53 AM 102LAR74
7/12/2012 1:27:37 PM 102LAR220
7/12/2012 1:28:21 PM 102LAR221
7/12/2012 1:29:03 PM 102LAR94
7/13/2012 11:19:51 AM 102LAR219

Thursday, December 13, 2012

FourStar Briquets 45 (83362-3)

Material

Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Vectolex CG (73049-20)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Vectolex CG (73049-20)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Vectolex CG (73049-20)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
FourStar Briquets 180 (83362-3)
FourStar Briquets 90 (83362-3)
FourStar Briquets 90 (83362-3)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
FourStar Briquets 90 (83362-3)

1700

Amount Applied Measuring Unit

13
18
4
6
16
10
1
4
10
8
150
25

13

26

10

18
200
185
215

2000

Briquet

Ounce
Ounce
Pound
Ounce
Pound
Ounce
Pound
Ounce
Ounce
Pound
Ounce
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Ounce
Pound
Ounce
Briquet
Briquet
Briquet
Pound

Briquet

3.903

Acre Treated

0.203
0.281
0.500
0.094
2.000
0.156
0.100
0.063
0.156
0.800
2.344
3.125
0.500
1.625
0.200
0.406
1.250
0.281
0.459
0.425
0.494
0.125
4.591

36.823023

Latitude

37.350203
37.330710
37.327021
37.334071
37.327021
37.341364
37.349896
37.351978
37.327021
37.350203
36.771761
37.385251
37.385251
37.339934
37.339934
37.339934
37.350203
37.350203
37.350203
36.771761
36.716219
37.339934
36.823023

-118.139822

Longitude
-118.371421
-118.372810
-118.372185
-118.372572
-118.372185
-118.372869
-118.365255
-118.394198
-118.372185
-118.371421
-118.120544
-118.319779
-118.319779
-118.392429
-118.392429
-118.392429
-118.371421
-118.371421
-118.371421
-118.120544
-118.094807
-118.392429
-118.139822
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7/13/2012 11:21:33 AM
7/13/2012 11:20:52 AM
7/14/2012 8:59:16 AM
7/16/2012 7:36:35 AM
7/16/2012 11:41:28 AM
7/16/2012 11:40:57 AM
7/17/2012 1:36:59 PM
7/17/2012 9:21:19 AM
7/17/2012 9:20:38 AM
7/18/2012 10:09:25 AM
7/19/2012 12:01:31 PM
7/19/2012 11:59:25 AM
7/19/2012 12:00:03 PM
7/19/2012 12:00:53 PM
7/20/2012 10:50:26 AM
7/23/2012 1:57:19 PM
7/23/2012 8:07:53 AM
7/23/2012 8:07:11 AM
7/23/2012 8:06:30 AM
7/23/2012 10:28:03 AM
7/23/2012 10:29:31 AM
7/23/2012 8:49:19 AM
7/24/2012 9:19:05 AM
7/25/2012 8:12:12 AM
7/25/2012 8:33:14 AM
7/25/2012 7:48:51 AM
7/25/2012 7:49:58 AM

7/25/2012 8:34:03 AM

102LAR221

102LAR220

102LAR103

102LAR104

102LAR74

102LAR94

102LAR94

102LAR226

102LAR225

102LAR92

102LAR74

102LAR103

102LAR92

102LAR74

102LAR91

102LAR94

102LAR74

102LAR74

102LAR84

102LAR91

102LAR91

102LAR74

102LAR225

102LAR73

102LAR84

102LAR74

102LAR74

102LAR84

Thursday, December 13, 2012

FourStar Briquets 90 (83362-3)
FourStar Briquets 90 (83362-3)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
FourStar Briquets 90 (83362-3)
FourStar Briquets 90 (83362-3)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Vectolex CG (73049-20)
FourStar Briquets 90 (83362-3)
Vectolex CG (73049-20)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)

400

800

320
14

22
250
350

v W b~ N U

22
12
420

42
18

Briquet
Briquet
Ounce
Ounce
Pound
Pound
Ounce
Briquet
Briquet
Pound
Ounce
Ounce
Pound
Pound
Pound
Ounce
Ounce
Pound
Pound
Pound
Ounce
Pound
Briquet
Pound
Ounce
Ounce
Pound

Pound

0.918
1.837
5.000
0.219
1.000
0.750
0.344
0.574
0.803
4.250
0.031
1.125
0.375
0.250
2.625
0.078
0.031
0.500
0.375
0.625
0.344
1.200
0.964
0.300
0.656
0.281
1.000
0.125

36.716219
36.771761
37.276871
37.256680
37.350203
37.339934
37.339934
36.583740
36.600226
37.322838
37.350203
37.276871
37.322838
37.350203
37.319291
37.339934
37.350203
37.350203
37.341364
37.319291
37.319291
37.350203
36.600226
37.349896
37.341364
37.350203
37.350203
37.341364

-118.094807
-118.120544
-118.358591
-118.351859
-118.371421
-118.392429
-118.392429
-118.022314
-118.031750
-118.369989
-118.371421
-118.358591
-118.369989
-118.371421
-118.362999
-118.392429
-118.371421
-118.371421
-118.372869
-118.362999
-118.362999
-118.371421
-118.031750
-118.365255
-118.372869
-118.371421
-118.371421
-118.372869
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7/25/2012 9:29:41 AM
7/26/2012 1:37:04 PM
7/27/2012 12:36:56 PM
7/27/2012 10:46:38 AM

7/31/2012 11:07:19 AM

EMP #
ROV6ler

Date / Time

7/2/2012 10:15:51 AM
7/2/2012 10:16:22 AM
7/2/2012 11:46:07 AM
7/3/2012 10:00:02 AM
7/3/2012 9:59:27 AM
7/10/2012 10:07:25 AM
7/10/2012 10:06:53 AM
7/11/2012 9:42:31 AM
7/11/2012 11:11:22 AM
7/11/2012 9:41:56 AM
7/11/2012 9:41:10 AM
7/12/2012 9:16:15 AM
7/12/2012 9:15:32 AM
7/16/2012 10:25:02 AM
7/16/2012 8:20:59 AM
7/16/2012 10:24:36 AM
7/16/2012 10:23:25 AM
7/17/2012 10:36:15 AM

7/18/2012 8:17:13 AM

102LAR88

102LAR81

102LAR84

102LAR81

102LAR90

Source #

102LAR26

102LAR26

102LAR54

102LAR30

102LAR30

102LAR30

102LAR30

102LAR54

102LAR56

102LAR52

102LAR53

102LAR26

102LAR23

102LAR26

102LAR49

102LAR24

102LAR23

102LAR30

102LAR50

Thursday, December 13, 2012

Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Vectolex CG (73049-20)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)

Material

Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
FourStar Briquets 45 (83362-3)
Vectolex CG (73049-20)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
FourStar Briquets 45 (83362-3)
FourStar Briquets 45 (83362-3)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
FourStar Briquets 45 (83362-3)
Vectolex CG (73049-20)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)

A O N b

25

Amount Applied Measuring Unit

200
200

Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound

Ounce

Ounce
Pound
Briquet
Pound
Pound
Ounce
Pound
Ounce
Pound
Pound
Pound
Briquet
Briquet
Pound
Ounce
Pound
Briquet
Pound

Pound

0.500
0.875
0.900
0.500
0.391

Acre Treated

0.063
0.375
2.296
0.100
0.500
0.078
1.500
0.047
0.625
2.625
0.250
0.459
0.459
0.750
0.047
0.125
0.918
0.100
0.625

37.330710
37.395604
37.341364
37.395604
37.327021

Latitude

37.379342
37.379342
37.376673
37.372.110
37.372.110
37.372.110
37.372.110
37.376673
37.381144
37.381757
37.378743
37.379342
37.384338
37.379342
37.395.296
37.384946
37.384338
37.372.110
37.390736

-118.372810
-118.337683
-118.372869
-118.337683
-118.372185

Longitude
-118.436492
-118.436492
-118.381517
-118.409315
-118.409315
-118.409315
-118.409315
-118.381517
-118.401171
-118.382252
-118.382834
-118.436492
-118.434360
-118.436492
-118.387508
-118.427715
-118.434360
-118.409315
-118.385667
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7/19/2012 8:22:07 AM UGl 22 Agnique MMF (53263-28) 43 Ounce 0.672 37.276871 -118.358591

7/19/2012 10:54:28 AM 102LAR26 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 2 Pound 0.250 37.379342 -118.436492
7/20/2012 9:42:17 AM 102LARSS Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 1 Pound 0.125 37.383187 -118.400210
7/23/2012 10:13:37 AM 102LAR48 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 22 Pound 2.750 37.384889 -118.389301
7/23/2012 11:25:43 AM C02EART6 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 6 Pound 0.750 37.409316 -118.399904
7/23/2012 10:12:53 AM 102LAR47 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 14 Pound 1.750 37.386265 -118.375093
7/24/2012 10:03:22 AM 102LAR27 Agnique MMF (53263-28) 3 Ounce 0.047 37.386873 -118.409418
7/24/2012 10:04:08 AM 102LAR27 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 2 Pound 0.250 37.386873 -118.409418
7/25/2012 7:02:53 AM 102LARZ7 Agnique MMF (53263-28) 13 Ounce 0.203 37.386873 -118.409418
7/26/2012 8:21:32 AM 102LARA8 Agnique MMF (53263-28) 22 Ounce 0.344 37.384889 -118.389301
7/27/2012 12:55:51 PM 102LARZ7 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 2 Pound 0.250 37.386873 -118.409418
7/31/2012 11:04:02 AM 102LAR23 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 5 Pound 0.625 37.384338 -118.434360
EMP #
WOV14son
Date / Time Source # Material Amount Applied Measuring Unit  Acre Treated Latitude Longitude
7/3/2012 6:20:54 AM 102LAR220  Agnique MMF (53263-28) 40 Ounce 0.625 36.771761  -118.120544
7/3/2012 8:09:48 AM 102LAR171 Suspend SC (432-763) 60 Ounce 117.540 36.612478 -118.057777
7/3/2012 6:19:58 AM 102LAR220 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 10 Pound 1.250 36.771761 -118.120544
7/5/2012 6:21:52 AM 102LAR222 Agnique MMF (53263-28) 40 Ounce 0.625 36.667020 -118.082384
7/5/2012 1:46:09 PM 102LAR220 Agnique MMF (53263-28) 80 Ounce 1.250 36.771761 -118.120544
7/9/2012 2:21:08 PM 102LAR189 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 12 Pound 1.500 36.557850 -118.054260
7/9/2012 2:18:58 PM 102LAR188 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 12 Pound 1.500 36.568347 -118.056223
7/11/2012 2:19:25PM 102LAR174 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 3 Pound 0.375 36.606216 -118.043857
7/11/2012 2:14:53 PM 102LAR220 Agnique MMF (53263-28) 20 Ounce 0.313 36.771761 -118.120544
7/12/2012 2:13:59 PM 102LAR177 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 3 Pound 0.375 36.601557 -118.065014
7/12/2012 12:48:34 PM 102LAR189 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 3 Pound 0.375 36.557850 -118.054260
7/16/2012 11:32:19 AM 102LAR222 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 14 Pound 1.750 36.667020 -118.082384
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7/18/2012 11:50:21 AM 102LAR165 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 15 Pound 1.875 36.803666 -118.180383

7/19/2012 11:57:49 AM Uzl e Agnique MMF (53263-28) 40 Ounce 0.625 37.276871 -118.358591
7/20/2012 2:17:02 PM 102LAR165 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 5 Pound 0.625 36.803666 -118.180383
7/23/2012 2:14:08 PM Uepliclon Agnique MMF (53263-28) 70 Ounce 1.094 36.606216 -118.043857
7/23/2012 2:14:49 PM 102LAR174 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 4 Pound 0.500 36.606216 -118.043857
7/23/2012 2:15:41 PM Hozlielon Vectobac GS (73049-10) 5 Pound 0.625 36.606216 -118.043857
August 2012
EMP #
BOV1ack
Date / Time Source # Material Amount Applied Measuring Unit  Acre Treated Latitude Longitude
8/1/2012 9:36:06 AM 102LAR247 Agnique MMF (53263-28) 6 Ounce 0.094 37.123160 -118.253361
8/2/2012 9:40:26 AM 102LAR114 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 3 Pound 0.375 37.181407 -118.310152
8/2/2012 1:14:27 PM 102LAR134 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 5 Pound 0.625 37.168130 -118.319573
8/2/2012 9:41:03 AM 102LAR120 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 2 Pound 0.250 37.175434 -118.297502
8/6/2012 10:41:31 AM 102LAR115 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 2 Pound 0.250 37.177569 -118.309156
8/6/2012 10:40:36 AM 102LAR114 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 5 Pound 0.625 37.181407 -118.310152
8/6/2012 11:26:14 AM 102LAR137 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 8 Pound 1.000 37.125170 -118.261984
8/9/2012 8:37:03 AM Upzlnicla Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 3 Pound 0.375 37.181407 -118.310152
8/9/2012 8:37:40 AM 102LAR129 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 5 Pound 0.625 37.171758 -118.277586
8/9/2012 8:36:27 AM 102LAR112 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 1 Pound 0.125 37.186521 -118.311755
8/10/2012 9:27:21 AM 102LAR240 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 5 Pound 0.625 37.171562  -118.296463
8/10/2012 1:54:17 PM Hozlmiclst Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 1 Pound 0.125 37.168130 -118.319573
8/10/2012 9:26:42 AM 102LAR131 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 4 Pound 0.500 37.171614 -118.292111
8/15/2012 8:21:12 AM Uzl Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 20 Pound 2.500 37.177569 -118.309156
8/15/2012 8:20:33 AM 102LAR114 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 20 Pound 2.500 37.181407 -118.310152
8/16/2012 6:25:21 AM 102LARI1S Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 20 Pound 2.500 37.177569 -118.309156
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8/16/2012
8/16/2012
8/17/2012
8/17/2012
8/17/2012
8/17/2012
8/17/2012
8/17/2012
8/17/2012
8/20/2012
8/20/2012
8/20/2012
8/21/2012
8/21/2012
8/22/2012
8/22/2012
8/23/2012
8/23/2012
8/23/2012
8/23/2012
8/24/2012
8/24/2012
8/24/2012
8/24/2012
8/24/2012
8/24/2012
8/27/2012

8/27/2012

6:26:31 AM

6:27:51 AM

11:07:14 AM

11:04:55 AM

11:06:33 AM

11:02:14 AM

11:05:45 AM

11:03:25 AM

11:03:58 AM

9:07:28 AM

9:08:30 AM

9:08:01 AM

10:14:31 AM

10:13:15 AM

6:57:59 AM

6:55:37 AM

6:56:48 AM

10:17:26 AM

1:39:00 PM

10:18:05 AM

11:29:27 AM

12:43:51 PM

11:30:51 AM

11:30:07 AM

11:27:58 AM

12:43:15 PM

11:43:12 AM

11:42:38 AM

102LAR119

102LAR120

102LAR112

102LAR120

102LAR114

102LAR131

102LAR115

102LAR240

102LAR137

102LAR112

102LAR115

102LAR114

102LAR126

102LAR140

102LAR126

102LAR124

102LAR125

102LAR134

102LAR137

102LAR134

102LAR240

102LAR141

102LAR139

102LAR139

102LAR131

102LAR141

102LAR114

102LAR115

Thursday, December 13, 2012

Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)

15
15

Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Ounce
Pound
Ounce
Ounce
Ounce
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound

Pound

0.500
0.250
0.375
1.875
1.875
0.625
0.875
0.375
2.500
0.625
0.375
1.250
0.750
3.125
0.391
0.391
0.469
1.250
2.000
0.625
0.750
0.625
0.625
0.500
1.250
0.125
3.125
0.625

37.179105
37.175434
37.186521
37.175434
37.181407
37.171614
37.177569
37.171562
37.125170
37.186521
37.177569
37.181407
37.174448
37.185392
37.174448
37.180485
37.177131
37.168130
37.125170
37.168130
37.171562
37.166783
37.167713
37.167713
37.171614
37.166783
37.181407
37.177569

-118.299889
-118.297502
-118.311755
-118.297502
-118.310152
-118.292111
-118.309156
-118.296463
-118.261984
-118.311755
-118.309156
-118.310152
-118.285722
-118.270265
-118.285722
-118.294323
-118.289585
-118.319573
-118.261984
-118.319573
-118.296463
-118.257289
-118.255600
-118.255600
-118.292111
-118.257289
-118.310152
-118.309156
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8/27/2012
8/28/2012
8/28/2012
8/28/2012
8/28/2012
8/28/2012
8/30/2012
8/30/2012
8/30/2012

8/30/2012

EMP #
COV2man

10:28:58 AM

10:35:53 AM

11:46:57 AM

10:36:29 AM

10:34:02 AM

1:35:44 PM

10:23:21 AM

10:23:45 AM

10:24:04 AM

11:19:44 AM

Date / Time

8/6/2012 8:52:39 AM

8/9/2012 8:37:11 AM

8/9/2012 8:36:42 AM

8/13/2012

10:06:14 AM

8/13/2012 9:13:50 AM

8/20/2012 9:17:31 AM

8/21/2012 6:31:51 AM

8/21/2012 6:32:47 AM

8/22/2012 6:33:51 AM

8/23/2012
8/24/2012
8/24/2012
8/28/2012

8/30/2012

10:14:03 AM

11:26:44 AM

11:26:06 AM

1:27:15 PM

10:21:45 AM

102LAR124

102LAR119

102LAR110

102LAR120

102LAR112

102LAR136

102LAR127

102LAR128

102LAR128

102LAR129

Source #

102LAR112

102LAR132

102LAR112

102LAR120

102LAR114

102LAR112

102LAR119

102LAR130

102LAR125

102LAR134

102LAR139

102LAR119

102LAR110

102LAR128

Thursday, December 13, 2012

Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)

Material

Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)

10
15
40
25
10
10

76
10
80

Amount Applied Measuring Unit

5

A M W N

N

24
18
11

21
53

Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Ounce
Ounce
Pound

Ounce

Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Ounce
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound

Ounce

1.250
1.875
5.000
3.125
1.250
1.250
0.125
1.188
1.250
1.250

Acre Treated

0.625
0.875
0.375
0.500
0.500
2.750
0.500
0.250
0.375
2.250
1.375
0.625
2.625
0.828

37.180485
37.179105
37.209245
37.175434
37.186521
37.128561
37.174205
37.170920
37.170920
37.171758

Latitude

37.186521
37.169081
37.186521
37.175434
37.181407
37.186521
37.179105
37.171715
37.177131
37.168130
37.167713
37.179105
37.209245
37.170920

-118.294323
-118.299889
-118.308521
-118.297502
-118.311755
-118.261629
-118.278335
-118.275395
-118.275395
-118.277586

Longitude
-118.311755
-118.299884
-118.311755
-118.297502
-118.310152
-118.311755
-118.299889
-118.300750
-118.289585
-118.319573
-118.255600
-118.299889
-118.308521
-118.275395
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EMP #
DOV3ler

Date / Time

8/1/2012 10:37:18 AM
8/2/2012 7:48:16 AM
8/3/2012 8:37:06 AM
8/6/2012 10:45:55 AM
8/6/2012 10:43:44 AM
8/6/2012 10:45:21 AM
8/8/2012 10:38:59 AM
8/8/2012 10:38:13 AM
8/10/2012 10:37:13 AM
8/10/2012 6:44:03 AM
8/10/2012 10:36:36 AM
8/10/2012 10:34:48 AM
8/10/2012 10:36:03 AM
8/13/2012 12:03:44 PM
8/13/2012 12:03:44 PM
8/13/2012 12:04:10 PM
8/13/2012 12:04:40 PM
8/14/2012 12:10:01 PM
8/14/2012 1:50:58 PM
8/14/2012 12:10:37 PM
8/14/2012 1:49:42 PM
8/15/2012 11:18:20 AM
8/16/2012 12:02:45 PM

8/16/2012 1:49:44 PM

Source #

102LAR74

102LAR62

102LAR94

102LAR74

102LAR74

102LAR71

102LAR94

102LAR74

102LAR91

102LAR74

102LAR94

102LAR74

102LAR94

102LAR74

102LAR74

102LAR74

102LAR91

102LAR74

102LAR74

102LAR96

102LAR74

102LAR96

102LAR74

102LAR96

Thursday, December 13, 2012

Material

Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
FourStar Briquets 180 (83362-3)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
FourStar Briquets 180 (83362-3)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
FourStar Briquets 180 (83362-3)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)

Amount Applied
8
29
7
200

200
22

23
13
16

Measuring Unit
Pound
Pound
Pound
Briquet
Pound
Ounce
Pound
Pound
Pound
Briquet
Pound
Pound
Ounce
Pound
Pound
Ounce
Ounce
Briquet
Ounce
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound

Pound

Acre Treated

1.000
3.625
0.875
0.459
0.750
0.125
1.625
0.625
0.250
0.069
0.250
0.375
0.188
4.125
4.125
0.281
0.031
0.459
0.344
1.000
2.875
1.625
2.000
1.125

Latitude

37.350203
37.366627
37.339934
37.350203
37.350203
37.351978
37.339934
37.350203
37.319291
37.350203
37.339934
37.350203
37.339934
37.350203
37.350203
37.350203
37.319291
37.350203
37.350203
37.368257
37.350203
37.368257
37.350203
37.368257

Longitude
-118.371421
-118.382351
-118.392429
-118.371421
-118.371421
-118.394198
-118.392429
-118.371421
-118.362999
-118.371421
-118.392429
-118.371421
-118.392429
-118.371421
-118.371421
-118.371421
-118.362999
-118.371421
-118.371421
-118.340861
-118.371421
-118.340861
-118.371421
-118.340861
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8/16/2012
8/16/2012
8/16/2012
8/17/2012
8/17/2012
8/17/2012
8/17/2012
8/17/2012
8/17/2012
8/17/2012
8/20/2012
8/20/2012
8/20/2012
8/20/2012
8/20/2012
8/21/2012
8/21/2012
8/21/2012
8/21/2012
8/21/2012
8/21/2012
8/21/2012
8/23/2012
8/23/2012
8/23/2012
8/23/2012
8/23/2012

8/24/2012

8:20:47 AM

2:15:26 PM

12:03:45 PM

8:14:54 AM

1:31:05 PM

1:04:36 PM

1:06:18 PM

2:31:52 PM

1:05:40 PM

1:54:28 PM

2:27:22 PM

8:22:44 AM

2:26:25 PM

11:23:15 AM

11:38:30 AM

11:29:37 AM

12:28:14 PM

12:27:45 PM

2:13:47 PM

2:14:41 PM

2:15:07 PM

11:28:51 AM

11:56:18 AM

7:51:11 AM

11:55:33 AM

8:25:57 AM

11:54:40 AM

2:15:51 PM

102LAR91

102LAR213

102LAR74

102LAR104

102LAR213

102LAR91

102LAR92

102LAR92

102LAR91

102LAR74

102LAR92

102LAR102

102LAR92

102LAR213

102LAR213

102LAR88

102LAR92

102LAR212

102LAR88

102LAR74

102LAR74

102LAR92

102LAR88

102LAR81

102LAR92

102LAR96

102LAR73

102LAR90

Thursday, December 13, 2012

Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
FourStar Briquets 90 (83362-3)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Altosid SBG (2724-489)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
FourStar Briquets 90 (83362-3)
FourStar Briquets 180 (83362-3)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)

33

400

52

10

34

25

15

23
110

200
200

13

15

Pound
Pound
Briquet
Ounce
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Ounce
Ounce
Pound
Ounce
Pound
Ounce
Ounce
Pound
Briquet
Briquet
Pound
Pound
Pound
Ounce
Ounce
Ounce

Pound

4.125
0.750
0.918
0.813
1.250
2.267
3.125
0.375
1.875
0.375
2.875
1.719
0.031
4.750
0.031
0.250
0.469
0.063
0.375
0.459
0.459
1.000
1.625
0.750
0.125
0.094
0.125
1.875

37.319291
37.385251
37.350203
37.256680
37.385251
37.319291
37.322838
37.322838
37.319291
37.350203
37.322838
37.269663
37.322838
37.385251
37.385251
37.330710
37.322838

37.330710
37.350203
37.350203
37.322838
37.330710
37.395604
37.322838
37.368257
37.349896
37.327021

-118.362999
-118.319779
-118.371421
-118.351859
-118.319779
-118.362999
-118.369989
-118.369989
-118.362999
-118.371421
-118.369989
-118.368463
-118.369989
-118.319779
-118.319779
-118.372810
-118.369989

-118.372810
-118.371421
-118.371421
-118.369989
-118.372810
-118.337683
-118.369989
-118.340861
-118.365255
-118.372185
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8/24/2012
8/24/2012
8/24/2012
8/24/2012
8/24/2012
8/28/2012
8/28/2012
8/28/2012
8/28/2012
8/28/2012
8/29/2012
8/29/2012
8/29/2012
8/30/2012
8/30/2012
8/31/2012
8/31/2012

8/31/2012

EMP #
ROV6ler

8:03:13 AM

11:13:53 AM

8:04:44 AM

2:16:50 PM

2:16:18 PM

12:18:25 PM

12:19:10 PM

12:17:40 PM

10:37:07 AM

12:17:08 PM

1:52:51 PM

1:53:52 PM

10:15:01 AM

12:06:58 PM

12:07:40 PM

11:52:42 AM

11:14:40 AM

11:15:18 AM

Date / Time

8/1/2012 10:53:49 AM

8/1/2012 10:54:36 AM

8/6/2012 9:43:50 AM

8/6/2012 9:44:29 AM

8/7/2012 9:52:17 AM

8/13/2012

2:17:34 PM

102LAR62

102LAR96

102LAR62

102LAR90

102LAR84

102LAR90

102LARS88

102LAR88

102LAR84

102LAR87

102LAR74

102LAR74

102LAR165

102LAR90

102LAR90

102LAR74

102LAR90

102LAR88

Source #

102LAR30

102LAR56

102LAR24

102LAR21

102LAR30

102LAR58

Thursday, December 13, 2012

Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Vectolex CG (73049-20)
Vectolex CG (73049-20)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)

Material

Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)

19
36

150
80

21
1
1
5
1

22

Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Ounce
Pound
Ounce
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Ounce
Pound
Ounce

Ounce

Amount Applied Measuring Unit

Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound

Pound

1.625
1.000
1.000
0.750
0.125
2.625
0.125
1.250
0.500
1.250
1.000
0.600
0.500
2.375
0.563
1.000
2.344
1.250

Acre Treated

2.625
0.125
0.125
0.625
0.125
2.750

37.366627
37.368257
37.366627
37.327021
37.341364
37.327021
37.330710
37.330710
37.341364
37.334071
37.350203
37.350203
36.803666
37.327021
37.327021
37.350203
37.327021
37.330710

Latitude

37.372.110
37.381144
37.384946
37.373821
37.372.110
37.377905

-118.382351
-118.340861
-118.382351
-118.372185
-118.372869
-118.372185
-118.372810
-118.372810
-118.372869
-118.372572
-118.371421
-118.371421
-118.180383
-118.372185
-118.372185
-118.371421
-118.372185
-118.372810

Longitude
-118.409315
-118.401171
-118.427715
-118.443000
-118.409315
-118.401389
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8/14/2012
8/14/2012
8/14/2012
8/15/2012
8/15/2012
8/16/2012
8/16/2012
8/17/2012
8/17/2012
8/17/2012
8/17/2012
8/20/2012
8/20/2012
8/21/2012
8/21/2012
8/21/2012
8/22/2012
8/22/2012
8/22/2012
8/22/2012
8/24/2012
8/27/2012
8/27/2012
8/31/2012
8/31/2012

8/31/2012

10:32:59 AM

10:32:20 AM

10:33:30 AM

1:35:51 PM

1:35:22 PM

10:03:39 AM

10:02:52 AM

8:41:24 AM

8:41:55 AM

10:45:06 AM

10:44:27 AM

9:32:27 AM

10:52:49 AM

9:16:31 AM

11:12:50 AM

11:13:32 AM

10:33:51 AM

10:33:18 AM

10:32:36 AM

10:34:28 AM

8:52:05 AM

11:08:04 AM

11:07:27 AM

11:25:51 AM

9:31:43 AM

9:30:57 AM

102LAR58

102LAR57

102LAR30

102LAR54

102LAR54

102LAR24

102LAR96

102LAR104

102LAR104

102LAR52

102LAR53

102LAR103

102LAR52

102LAR36

102LAR24

102LAR25

102LAR49

102LAR49

102LAR49

102LAR50

102LAR26

102LAR48

102LAR48

102LAR26

102LAR48

102LAR47

Thursday, December 13, 2012

Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)

FourStar Briquets 180 (83362-3)

Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)

200
24

200

12
10

35

35
35

Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Ounce
Pound
Pound
Ounce
Pound
Pound
Ounce
Ounce
Ounce
Pound
Pound
Pound
Briquet
Ounce
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Ounce
Pound
Ounce

Pound

3.250
0.375
0.125
0.250
0.016
0.250
0.500
1.063
0.500
2.625
0.063
3.125
0.375
0.125
0.625
0.375
0.459
0.031
1.500
1.250
0.250
4.375
0.063
4.375
0.547
0.625

37.377905
37.379499
37.372.110
37.376673
37.376673
37.384946
37.368257
37.256680
37.256680
37.381757
37.378743
37.276871
37.381757
37.373768
37.384946
37.379553
37.395.296
37.395.296
37.395.296
37.390736
37.379342
37.384889
37.384889
37.379342
37.384889
37.386265

-118.401389
-118.400538
-118.409315
-118.381517
-118.381517
-118.427715
-118.340861
-118.351859
-118.351859
-118.382252
-118.382834
-118.358591
-118.382252
-118.415384
-118.427715
-118.427162
-118.387508
-118.387508
-118.387508
-118.385667
-118.436492
-118.389301
-118.389301
-118.436492
-118.389301
-118.375093

Page 34 of 39



EMP #
WOV14son

Date / Time

8/1/2012 10:42:16 AM
8/1/2012 10:41:35 AM
8/2/2012 12:47:46 PM
8/3/2012 2:12:55 PM
8/8/2012 12:17:38 PM
8/8/2012 12:16:46 PM
8/10/2012 2:18:05 PM
8/10/2012 2:16:53 PM
8/14/2012 2:20:37 PM
8/14/2012 2:19:44 PM
8/14/2012 2:21:31 PM
8/17/2012 1:09:14 PM
8/17/2012 1:09:56 PM
8/20/2012 1:11:57 PM
8/20/2012 1:17:22 PM
8/23/2012 12:58:20 PM
8/24/2012 1:00:29 PM
8/24/2012 12:56:04 PM
8/29/2012 8:37:37 AM

8/30/2012 8:38:41 AM

September 20

Source #

102LAR169

102LAR168

102LAR165

102LAR174

102LAR241

102LAR169

102LAR165

102LAR241

102LAR184

102LAR189

102LAR174

102LAR168

102LAR168

102LAR103

102LAR174

102LAR169

102LAR168

102LAR165

102LAR165

102LAR168

Thursday, December 13, 2012

Material

Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)

Agnique MMF (53263-28)

Vectobac GS (73049-10)

Agnique MMF (53263-28)

Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)

Vectobac GS (73049-10)

Amount Applied Measuring Unit

8
8
8
17
10
40
35
35
2
2
12
80
10

160

20
10
10
10
40
40

Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Ounce
Pound
Ounce
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound

Pound

Acre Treated

1.000
1.000
1.000
2.125
1.250
5.000
4.375
4.375
0.250
0.250
1.500
1.250
1.250
2.500
2.500
1.250
1.250
1.250
5.000
5.000

Latitude

36.782109
36.815041
36.803666
36.606216
36.807961
36.782109
36.803666
36.807961
36.581031
36.557850
36.606216
36.815041
36.815041
37.276871
36.606216
36.782109
36.815041
36.803666
36.803666
36.815041

Longitude
-118.140953
-118.179283
-118.180383
-118.043857
-118.175379
-118.140953
-118.180383
-118.175379
-118.061514
-118.054260
-118.043857
-118.179283
-118.179283
-118.358591
-118.043857
-118.140953
-118.179283
-118.180383
-118.180383
-118.179283
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EMP #

BOV1ack
Date / Time Source # Material Amount Applied Measuring Unit  Acre Treated  Latitude Longitude
9/4/2012 2:01:58 PM 102LAR139 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 25 Pound 3.125 37.167713 -118.255600
9/4/2012 2:01:19 PM 102LAR115 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 3 Pound 0.375 37.177569 -118.309156
9/4/2012 2:04:06 PM 102LAR120 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 25 Pound 3.125 37.175434 -118.297502
9/4/2012 2:03:23 PM 102LAR138 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 7 Pound 0.875 37.187315 -118.269348
9/7/2012 10:46:33 AM 102LAR240 Altosid XR-G (2724-451) 30 Pound 3.000 37.171562 -118.296463
9/7/2012 10:47:25 AM 102LAR131  Altosid XR-G (2724-451) 30 Pound 3.000 37.171614  -118.292111
9/7/2012 10:48:03 AM 102LAR119 Altosid XR-G (2724-451) 10 Pound 1.000 37.179105 -118.299889
9/11/2012 9:47:27 AM 102LAR119 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 30 Pound 3.750 37.179105 -118.299889
9/12/2012 9:51:51 AM 102LAR114 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 25 Pound 3.125 37.181407 -118.310152
9/12/2012 9:48:38 AM 102LAR116 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 10 Pound 1.250 37.175188 -118.303914
9/12/2012 9:49:33 AM 102LAR11Y Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 10 Pound 1.250 37.176572 -118.303213
9/12/2012 9:50:46 AM 102LAR115 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) B Pound 0.625 37.177569 -118.309156
9/13/2012 10:21:02AM  102LAR136  Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 3 Pound 0.375 37.128561  -118.261629
9/17/2012 11:03:12 AM 102LAR115 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 5 Pound 0.625 37.177569 -118.309156
9/17/2012 11:02:43 AM 102LAR119 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 10 Pound 1.250 37.179105 -118.299889
9/17/2012 11:02:11 AM 102LAR120 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 3 Pound 0.375 37.175434 -118.297502
9/25/2012 2:12:03 PM 102LAR139 Agnique MMF (53263-28) 40 Ounce 0.625 37.167713 -118.255600
9/25/2012 2:14:09 PM 102LAR141 Agnique MMF (53263-28) 80 Ounce 1.250 37.166783 -118.257289
EMP #
COV2man
Date / Time Source # Material Amount Applied Measuring Unit  Acre Treated Latitude Longitude
9/4/2012 1:46:44 PM 102LAR139 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 24 Pound 3.000 37.167713 -118.255600
9/4/2012 11:14:33 AM 102LAR114 Vectobac GS (73049-10) 1 Pound 0.125 37.181407 -118.310152
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9/4/2012 11:49:48 AM 102LAR138

9/4/2012 11:15:04 AM 102LAR118
9/10/2012 9:38:41 AM 102LAR114
9/17/2012 10:55:05 AM 102LAR120
9/25/2012 9:09:47 AM 102LAR141
9/25/2012 2:11:09 PM 102LAR139
EMP #
DOV3ler
Date / Time Source #
9/4/2012 12:16:29 PM 102LAR73
9/4/2012 12:16:02 PM 102LAR74
9/4/2012 12:15:28 PM 102LAR74
9/4/2012 12:14:48 PM 102LAR92
9/5/2012 9:49:28 AM 102LAR92
9/5/2012 10:44:52 AM 102LAR73
9/5/2012 10:45:47 AM 102LAR73
9/6/2012 12:48:04 PM 102LAR74
9/6/2012 12:49:51 PM 102LAR74
9/7/2012 11:38:33 AM 102LAR92
9/7/2012 11:37:39 AM 102LAR74
9/7/2012 11:38:04 AM 102LAR74
9/10/2012 10:57:19 AM 102LAR92
9/10/2012 10:56:35 AM 102LAR91
9/10/2012 11:44:39 AM 102LAR74
9/10/2012 9:28:38 AM 102LAR73
9/10/2012 11:43:59 AM 102LAR74
9/11/2012 11:44:01 AM 102LAR91
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Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)

Material

Vectolex CG (73049-20)
Vectolex CG (73049-20)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
FourStar Briquets 90 (83362-3)
FourStar Briquets 90 (83362-3)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
FourStar Briquets 90 (83362-3)
FourStar Briquets 90 (83362-3)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)

Amount Applied Measuring Unit

3
6
2
15
14
4
600
600

15

21

17

475
125

Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Ounce

Ounce

Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Briquet
Briquet
Pound
Pound
Ounce
Pound
Ounce
Pound
Briquet
Briquet
Pound

Pound

0.875
1.000
0.750
1.000
1.125
0.500

Acre Treated

0.300
0.600
0.250
1.875
1.750
0.500
1.377
1.377
0.250
1.875
0.063
2.625
0.031
2.125
1.090
0.287
0.500
1.125

37.187315
37.174566
37.181407
37.175434
37.166783
37.167713

Latitude

37.349896
37.350203
37.350203
37.322838
37.322838
37.349896
37.349896
37.350203
37.350203
37.322838
37.350203
37.350203
37.322838
37.319291
37.350203
37.349896
37.350203
37.319291

-118.269348
-118.304082
-118.310152
-118.297502
-118.257289
-118.255600

Longitude
-118.365255
-118.371421
-118.371421
-118.369989
-118.369989
-118.365255
-118.365255
-118.371421
-118.371421
-118.369989
-118.371421
-118.371421
-118.369989
-118.362999
-118.371421
-118.365255
-118.371421
-118.362999
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9/14/2012 6:40:39 AM

9/18/2012 2:27:56 PM

EMP #
ROV6ler

Date / Time

9/4/2012 11:43:33 AM
9/4/2012 1:55:53 PM
9/4/2012 11:43:05 AM
9/5/2012 10:18:40 AM
9/10/2012 12:04:02 PM
9/10/2012 12:04:38 PM
9/10/2012 12:03:20 PM
9/11/2012 1:54:48 PM
9/11/2012 1:55:29 PM
9/17/2012 9:35:33 AM
9/17/2012 11:37:25 AM
9/18/2012 10:14:53 AM
9/19/2012 9:53:14 AM
9/21/2012 9:33:26 AM

9/25/2012 10:41:43 AM

EMP #
WOV14son

Date / Time
9/7/2012 11:07:32 AM
9/7/2012 11:08:35 AM

9/7/2012 11:14:07 AM

102LAR94

102LAR73

Source #

102LAR30

102LAR26

102LAR30

102LAR16

102LAR53

102LAR52

102LAR54

102LAR39

102LAR30

102LAR52

102LAR49

102LAR49

102LAR30

102LAR49

102LAR48

Source #

102LAR165

102LAR165

102LAR174
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FourStar Briquets 90 (83362-3)
FourStar Briquets 90 (83362-3)

Material

Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Vectobac GS (73049-10)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)
Agnique MMF (53263-28)

Material

Fourstar SBG (85685-1)
Vectolex CG (73049-20)
Fourstar SBG (85685-1)

2120
80

Amount Applied
16
3
8
2
2
47
20

10

30

Amount Applied
20
9
20

Briquet
Briquet

Measuring Unit
Pound
Ounce
Ounce
Pound
Pound
Pound
Pound
Ounce
Pound
Ounce
Pound
Pound
Ounce
Ounce

Ounce

Measuring Unit
Pound
Pound

Pound

4.867
0.184

Acre Treated

2.000
0.047
0.125
0.250
0.250
5.875
2.500
0.047
0.375
0.156
0.250
3.750
0.047
0.031
0.125

Acre Treated
2.500
0.900
2.500

37.339934
37.349896

Latitude

37.372.110
37.379342
37.372.110
37.409316
37.378743
37.381757
37.376673
37.356182
37.372.110
37.381757
37.395.296
37.395.296
37.372.110
37.395.296
37.384889

Latitude
36.803666
36.803666
36.606216

-118.392429
-118.365255

Longitude
-118.409315
-118.436492
-118.409315
-118.399904
-118.382834
-118.382252
-118.381517
-118.413191
-118.409315
-118.382252
-118.387508
-118.387508
-118.409315
-118.387508
-118.389301

Longitude
-118.180383
-118.180383
-118.043857
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9/7/2012 11:06:03 AM Uzl les Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 20 Pound 2.500 36.815041 -118.179283
9/7/2012 11:06:58 AM 102LAR241 Fourstar SBG (85685-1) 20 Pound 2.500 36.807961 -118.175379
9/25/2012 8:58:48 AM HopLAE s Agnique MMF (53263-28) 40 Ounce 0.625 36.803666 -118.180383
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